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Safety precautions – Disposal – Authorisation

Informationen zu unseren Produkten sowie Handbücher und Software-Down-
loads finden Sie auf den entsprechenden Seiten unter www.bintec-elmeg.com.
Support- und Serviceangebote für unsere Produkte finden Sie auf den Support-
Webseiten der bintec elmeg GmbH.

You can find information on our products as well as manuals and software 
downloads on the respective pages at www.bintec-elmeg.com.
Support and service offers for our products can also be found on the support 
web pages of bintec elmeg GmbH.

bintec elmeg GmbH

Südwestpark 94

D-90449 Nürnberg

+49 911 9673 0

http://www.bintec-elmeg.com
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com
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AT, CH, DE: Sicherheitshinweise

Umwelt

Entsorgung (AT, DE, LU)
Alle Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte sind getrennt vom allgemeinen Hausmüll über dafür staatlich vorgesehene 
Stellen zu entsorgen.

Wenn dieses Symbol eines durchgestrichenen Abfalleimers auf einem Produkt angebracht ist, 
unterliegt dieses Produkt der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU.
Die sachgemäße Entsorgung und getrennte Sammlung von Altgeräten dienen der Vorbeugung 
von potenziellen Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden. Sie sind eine Voraussetzung für die Wieder-

verwendung und das Recycling gebrauchter Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte.
Ausführlichere Informationen zur Entsorgung Ihrer Altgeräte erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Kommune oder Ihrem Mül-
lentsorgungsdienst.

Achtung 
Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch die Sicherheitshinweise und die Bedienungsanleitung.
Die ausführlichen Bedienungsanleitungen aller Telefone und Telefonanlagen sowie des Zubehörs 
stellen wir Ihnen online unter www.bintec-elmeg.com in der Rubrik Downloads zur Verfügung. Damit 
helfen wir, Papier zu sparen, und bieten jederzeit schnellen Zugriff auf die gesamte und aktuelle 
Dokumentation.

Verwenden Sie nur das auf den Geräten angegebene Steckernetzgerät.

Medizinische Geräte können in ihrer Funktion beeinflusst werden. Beachten Sie die technischen 
Bedingungen des jeweiligen Umfeldes, z. B. Arztpraxis. 
Falls Sie medizinische Geräte (z. B. einen Herzschrittmacher) verwenden, informieren Sie sich bitte 
beim Hersteller des Gerätes. Dort kann man Ihnen Auskunft geben, inwieweit die entsprechenden 
Geräte immun gegen externe hochfrequente Energien sind (für Informationen zu Ihrem elmeg Pro-
dukt siehe „Technische Daten“).

Die Geräte sind nicht spritzwassergeschützt. Stellen Sie sie deshalb nicht in Feuchträumen wie z. B. 
Bädern oder Duschräumen auf. 

Nutzen Sie die Geräte nicht in explosionsgefährdeten Umgebungen, z. B. Lackierereien.

Geben Sie Ihr Gerät nur mit der Bedienungsanleitung an Dritte weiter.

Bitte nehmen Sie defekte Geräte außer Betrieb oder lassen diese vom Service reparieren, da diese 
ggf. andere Funkdienste stören könnten. 

Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Display gesprungen oder zerbrochen ist. Zerbrochenes 
Glas oder Kunststoff kann Verletzungen an Händen und Gesicht verursachen. Lassen Sie das Gerät 
vom Service reparieren.

Bei eingeschalteter Tastensperre können auch Notrufnummern nicht gewählt werden.
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AT, CH, DE: Sicherheitshinweise
Entsorgung (CH)

Hinweis zur Entsorgung
Dieses Produkt darf am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht über den normalen Haushaltabfall entsorgt 
werden, sondern muss einer Verkaufsstelle oder an einem Sammelpunkt für das Recycling von 
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden gemäss Verordnung über die Rück-
gabe, Rücknahme und Entsorgung elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte (VREG).

Die Werkstoffe sind gemäss ihrer Kennzeichnung wiederverwertbar. Mit der Wiederverwendung, der stoffli-
chen Verwertung oder anderen Formen der Verwertung von Altgeräten leisten Sie eine wichtigen Beitrag zum 
Schutze der Umwelt.

Zulassung
Voice over IP Telefonie ist über die LAN-Schnittstelle (IEEE 802.3) möglich.
In Abhängigkeit von der Schnittstelle Ihres Telekommunikationsnetzes könnte ein zusätzliches Modem erfor-
derlich sein.
Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Internet-Provider.
Dieses Gerät ist für den weltweiten Betrieb vorgesehen, außerhalb des Europäischen Wirtschaftsraums (mit 
Ausnahme der Schweiz) in Abhängigkeit von nationalen Zulassungen.
Länderspezifische Besonderheiten sind berücksichtigt.
Hiermit erklärt die bintec elmeg GmbH, dass dieses Gerät den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU und 2014/35/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/zulassung.

Open Source Software 
Allgemeines
Ihr Gerät enthält unter anderem Open Source Software, die verschiedenen Lizenzbedingungen unterliegt. Die 
Einräumung von Nutzungsrechten im Bezug auf die Open Source Software, die über den Betrieb des Gerätes 
in der von der bintec elmeg GmbH gelieferten Form hinausgehen, sind in den jeweiligen Lizenzbedingungen 
der Open Source Software geregelt. Die entsprechenden Lizenzbedingungen sind weiter unten in ihrer Origi-
nal-Fassung wiedergegeben.
In Bezug auf die jeweiligen Lizenzgeber der Open Source Software enthalten die jeweiligen Lizenztexte regel-
mäßig Haftungsausschlüsse. Der Haftungsausschluss lautet beispielsweise für die GPL Version 2:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

und für die LGPL Version 2.1:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

Die Haftung der bintec elmeg GmbH bleibt hiervon unberührt.

Lizenz- und urheberrechtliche Hinweise
Ihr Gerät enthält Open Source Software, die der GNU General Public License (GPL) bzw. der GNU Library/Lesser 
General Public License (LGPL) unterliegt. Die entsprechenden Lizenzbedingungen sind weiter unten in ihrer 
Original-Fassung wiedergegeben. Der entsprechende Quellcode kann unter www.bintec-elmeg.com  
aus dem Internet heruntergeladen werden. Innerhalb von drei Jahren nach Kauf des Produktes kann der ent-
sprechende Quellcode auch von der bintec elmeg GmbH zum Selbstkostenpreis angefordert werden. Bitte 
nutzen Sie hierzu die unter www.bintec-elmeg.com angegebenen Kontaktmöglichkeiten.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Änderungen vorbehalten.
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ES: Indicaciones de seguridad

Atención
Lea estas indicaciones de seguridad y las instrucciones de uso antes de utilizar el equipo.
Es por ello que tanto las instrucciones de uso detalladas de todos los teléfonos y centralitas como de 
los accesorios se encuentran en Internet en www.bintec-elmeg.com bajo Downloads (Descargas). De 
esta forma ayudamos a ahorrar papel ofreciendo al mismo tiempo un acceso más rápido a toda la 
documentación actualizada.

Utilice exclusivamente la fuente de alimentación indicada en el dispositivo.

Puede provocar anomalías en el funcionamiento de equipos médicos. Tenga en cuenta las condi-
ciones técnicas del entorno (p.  ej., consultorios médicos). 
En caso de que emplee dispositivos médicos electrónicos (p. ej., un marcapasos), consulte antes al 
fabricante del mismo. Allí le ofrecerán información acerca de hasta qué punto dichos dispositivos 
son inmunes a energías externas de alta frecuencia (para obtener más información sobre su pro-
ducto elmeg, véase "Características técnicas").

Este equipo no está protegido contra salpicaduras. Por ello no debe colocarse en ambientes húme-
dos como cuartos de baño o duchas. 

No utilice el equipo en entornos expuestos a peligro de explosión, p.  ej. en talleres de pintura.

Si lo transfiere a terceros, entréguelo siempre junto con las instrucciones de uso.

No utilice equipos defectuosos y solicite su reparación en el servicio técnico, ya que en caso contra-
rio podría afectar a otros servicios de radiocomunicaciones. 

No utilice el aparato si la pantalla está rota o quebrada. El cristal o el plástico roto puede causar heri-
das en las manos y cara. Lleve a arreglar el aparato al servicio de reparación.

Cuando el bloqueo de pantalla/teclado está encendido no se puede seleccionar ningún número 
de llamada de emergencia.
4  
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ES: Indicaciones de seguridad
Medio ambiente

Eliminación de residuos
Los productos marcados con el símbolo del contenedor tachado están regulados por la Directiva 
europea 2012/19/UE.
La eliminación adecuada y la recogida separada de los dispositivos obsoletos favorecen la preven-
ción de graves daños ambientales y de salud. Este es un requisito para la reutilización y el reciclado 

de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos usados.
El servicio municipal de recogida de residuos o el distribuidor especializado donde haya adquirido el producto 
le proporcionarán información sobre la eliminación de los aparatos que desee desechar.
Antes de entregar este equipo para su reciclado, extraiga las pilas o baterías que pudieran alojarse en su inte-
rior y deposítelas separadamente para su correcto tratamiento.

Conformidad
La telefonía digital denominada "Voz sobre IP" (VoIP) requiere de una conexión LAN IEEE 802.3 
Dependiendo de la interfaz de su red de telecomunicación, podría ser necesario un modem adicional.
Para más información, por favor contacte con su proveedor de Internet.
Este dispositivo está diseñado para su uso en todo el mundo. Fuera del Espacio Económico Europeo (excep-
tuando Suiza), puede ser necesario realizar homologaciones nacionales específicas.
Este dispositivo ha sido diseñado de acuerdo con las especificaciones y la legislación españolas. 
elmeg-bintec GmbH declara que este dispositivo cumple todos los requisitos básicos y otras regulaciones apli-
cables en el marco de las directivas 2014/30/UE y 2014/35/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.
 5

http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity


G
O

_L
ay

ou
t_

N
eu

01
.0

7.
20

14
 / 

M
od

ul
eV

er
si

on
 1

.0

ES: Indicaciones de seguridad

Elmeg_bintec_Maxwell b3 / Security Leaflet/ A31008-N4002-B151-1-X143 / SL_es.fm / 11/10/16
Software de código abierto 
Generalidades
Su equipo elmeg incluye entre otras cosas, software de código abierto que está sujeto a diferentes condicio-
nes de licencia. La concesión de derechos de uso referentes al software de código abierto que vayan más allá 
del funcionamiento del equipo en la forma suministrada por bintec elmeg GmbH se regula en las condiciones 
de licencia correspondientes del software de código abierto.
Los textos de la licencia correspondiente suelen incluir las limitaciones de responsabilidad aplicables al licen-
ciante del software de código abierto. Por ejemplo, la exclusión de responsabilidad de la versión 2 de GPL dice 
lo siguiente:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

Y la de la versión 2.1 de LGPL, lo siguiente:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

Esto no afecta a la responsabilidad de bintec elmeg GmbH.

Observaciones sobre la licencia y los derechos de autoría
La unidad elmeg incluye software de código abierto que está sujeto a la licencia GNU General Public License 
(GPL) o GNU Library/Lesser General Public License (LGPL). Las condiciones de licencia correspondientes se 
reproducen en su versión original al final de este documento. El código fuente correspondiente se puede des-
cargar de Internet en www.bintec-elmeg.com.  
Hasta transcurridos tres años tras la compra del producto podrá solicitar el código fuente correspondiente a 
bintec elmeg GmbH a precio de costo. Para ello, utilice las opciones de contacto indicadas en
www.bintec-elmeg.com.

Todos los derechos reservados. Derechos de modificación reservados.
6  
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PT: Indicações de segurança
PT: Indicações de segurança

Ambiente

Eliminação
Todos os equipamentos elétricos e eletrónios devem ser eliminados de forma separada do lixo doméstico 
comum, utilizando os pontos de recolha legalmente previstos para o efeito.

O símbolo constituído por um contentor de lixo assinalado  com uma cruz indica que o produto 
está abrangido  pela Diretiva n.º 2012/19/UE.
A correta eliminação e a recolha seletiva de equipamentos usados destinam-se à prevenção  de 
potenciais danos para o ambiente e para a saúde, sendo também condição essencial  para a reuti-
lização e a reciclagem de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónios inutilizados.

Poderá obter informações mais completas sobre a eliminação de equipamentos usados  junto dos serviços 
municipalizados, dos serviços de recolha do lixo, da loja onde comprou o produto ou do respetivo distribuidor.

Atenção
Antes de utilizar o telefone, leia as indicações de segurança e as instruções deste manual.
Os manuais de instruções completos de todos os telefones e sistemas telefónicos bem como dos 
acessórios são disponibilizados online em www.bintec-elmeg.com na rubrica Downloads. Deste 
modo, ajudamos a poupar papel, proporcionando ainda um acesso rápido a toda a documentação 
actualizada, em qualquer momento. 

Utilize apenas o transformador indicado no equipamento.

O funcionamento de equipamentos médicos poderá ser afetado. Respeite as condições técnicas 
nas respetivas áreas de utilização, por  exemplo, em consultórios. 
Caso utilize dispositivos médicos (p. ex., um estimulador cardíaco - pacemaker), informe-se junto 
do fabricante do dispositivo. Este poderá informá-lo sobre até que ponto o dispositivo em questão 
é imune contra energias externas de alta frequência (para informações sobre o seu produto elmeg, 
consulte "Características técnicas").

Este equipamento não está protegido contra salpicos de água. Por esse motivo, não deverá instalá-
los em ambientes húmidos como por exemplo, numa casa de banho. 

Não utilizar este equipamento em locais com perigo de explosão (p. ex., em oficinas de pintura).

Entregue o seu equipamento elmeg a terceiros sempre acompanhado deste manual de instruções.

Desligue os equipamentos com anomalias ou solicite a reparação por parte da Assistência Técnica 
elmeg, uma vez que os mesmos poderão interferir com outros serviços móveis. 

 Não utilize o telefone se o ecrã estiver rachado ou partido. Vidro ou acrílico partido pode causar 
lesões nas suas mãos e rosto. Deixe que o aparelho seja reparado pelos nossos serviços.

Com o bloqueio do teclado/ecrã ativado também não é possível marcar os números de emer-
gência.
 7
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Declaração de conformidade
Telefonar via Voz sobre IP é possível utilizando a interface LAN (IEEE 802.3). 
Dependendo da sua interface de rede de telecomunicações, poderá ser necessário utilizar um modem adicio-
nal. 
Para informações adicionais deverá contactar o seu operador para o serviço de acesso à Internet.
Este equipamento foi desenvolvido para ser utilizado a nível mundial. Fora do Espaço Económico Europeu 
(exceto a Suíça) a utilização depende da respetiva aprovação de cada país.
Foram consideradas particularidades específicas dos países.
A bintec elmeg GmbH declara por este meio que este aparelho satisfaz os requisitos essenciais e outras dispo-
sições relevantes das directivas 2014/30/UE e 2014/35/UE.
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de internet: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.

Open Source Software 
Geral
O seu aparelho elmeg contém, entre outros, o software Open Source, que obedece a diversas condições de licencia-
mento. A concessão dos direitos de utilização sobre o software Open Source, que ultrapassem o funcionamento do 
aparelho na forma criada pela bintec elmeg GmbH, encontra-se regulamentada nas respetivas condições de licencia-
mento do software OpenSource.
Os respetivos textos de licença incluem regularmente limitações de responsabilidade relativamente ao licenciador 
relevante do software Open Source. Por exemplo, a exclusão de responsabilidade da Versão 2 do GPL é a seguinte::

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

e para a Versão 2.1 do LGPL:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

A responsabilidade da bintec elmeg GmbH continua a não ser afetada por esta informação.

Notas sobre licenciamento e direitos de autor
O seu aparelho elment contém software Open Source, que obedece às condições da GNU General Public 
License (GPL) ou da GNU Libary/Lesser General Public License (LGPL). As respetivas condições de licencia-
mento encontram-se abaixo na sua versão original. O código fonte correspondente pode ser descarregado a 
partir da Internet em www.bintec-elmeg.com. Num prazo de três anos após a aquisição do produto, o código 
fonte correspondente também pode ser solicitado à bintec elmeg GmbH a preço de custo. Para o efeito, use 
os contatos indicados em www.bintec-elmeg.com.

Todos os direitos reservados. Sujeito a alterações de tecnologia, design e disponibilidade.
8  

http://www.bintec-elmeg.com
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity


Elmeg_bintec_Maxwell b3 / Security Leaflet / A31008-N4002-B151-1-X143 / SL_en.fm / 11/10/16
G

O
_L

ay
ou

t_
N

eu
01

.0
7.

20
14

 / 
M

od
ul

eV
er

si
on

 1
.0

IE, UK: Safety precautions
IE, UK: Safety precautions 

Environment

Disposal
All electrical and electronic products should be disposed of separately from the municipal waste stream via 
designated collection facilities appointed by the government or the local authorities.

This crossed-out wheeled bin symbol on the product means the product is covered by the Euro-
pean Directive 2012/19/EU. The correct disposal and separate collection of your old appliance will 
help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health. It is a pre-
condition for reuse and recycling of used electrical and electronic equipment. 

For more detailed information about disposal of your old appliance, please contact your local council refuse 
centre or the original supplier of the product.

Warning
Read the safety precautions and the user guide before use.
Comprehensive user guides for all telephones and telephone systems as well as for accessories can be 
found online at www.bintec-elmeg.com in the Downloads category. We thereby help to save paper 
while providing fast access to the complete up-to-date documentation at any time. 

a
Read the safety precautions and the user guide before use.

The device cannot be used in the event of a power failure. It is also not possible to transmit emer-
gency calls.

Do not use the devices in environments with a potential explosion hazard (e.g., paint shops).

The devices are not splashproof. For this reason do not install them in a damp environment such as 
bathrooms or shower rooms. 

Use only the power adapter indicated on the device.
Use only the cable supplied for LAN connection and connect it to the intended ports only.

Remove faulty devices from use or have them repaired by our Service team, as these could interfere 
with other wireless services. Disconnect the telephone network connector (TNV circuit connector).

Do not use the device if the display is cracked or broken. Broken glass or plastic can cause injury to 
hands and face. Send the device to our Service department to be repaired. 

Using your telephone may affect nearby medical equipment. Be aware of the technical conditions in 
your particular environment, e.g., doctor's surgery. 
If you use a medical device (e.g., a pacemaker), please contact the device manufacturer. They will be 
able to advise you regarding the susceptibility of the device to external sources of high frequency 
energy (for the specifications of your elmeg product see "Specifications"). 
 9
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Authorisation 
Voice over IP telephony is possible via the LAN interface (IEEE 802.3). 
Depending on your telecommunication network interface, an additional modem could be necessary. 
For further information please contact your Internet provider.
This device is intended for use worldwide. Use outside the European Economic Area (with the exception of 
Switzerland) is subject to national approval.
Country-specific requirements have been taken into consideration.
We, bintec elmeg GmbH, declare that this device meets the essential requirements and other relevant regula-
tions laid down in Directives 2014/30/EU and 2014/35/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.

Open Source Software 
General
Your elmeg device includes Open Source software that is subject to various license conditions. With regard to 
Open Source software, the granting of usage rights that go beyond the operation of the device in the form 
supplied by bintec elmeg GmbH is governed by the relevant license conditions of the Open Source software. 
The corresponding licence conditions can be found below in their original version. 
The respective license texts regularly contain limitations of liability with regard to the relevant licensor of 
Open Source Software. The exclusion of liability for the GPL Version 2, for example, reads as follows:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

and for the LGPL Version 2.1:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

The liability of bintec elmeg GmbH remains unaffected by this.

Licence and copyright information
Your unit includes Open Source software which is subject to the GNU General Public License (GPL) or the GNU 
Library/Lesser General Public License (LGPL). The corresponding licence conditions can be found below in 
their original version. You can download the corresponding source code from the Internet 
at www.bintec-elmeg.com. The appropriate source code can also be requested from bintec elmeg GmbH at 
cost price within three years of purchasing the product. Please use the contact details provided at 
www.bintec-elmeg.com.

All rights reserved. Rights of modification reserved.
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FR: Consignes de sécurité
FR: Consignes de sécurité
Attention

Bien lire les consignes de sécurité et le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser les appareils.
Les modes d'emploi détaillés de tous les téléphones, systèmes téléphoniques et accessoires sont à 
votre disposition sur Internet à l'adresse www.bintec-elmeg.com, où vous pouvez les télécharger 
depuis la rubrique Downloads. En vous offrant l'accès à ces modes d'emploi, notre objectif est de 
réaliser des économies de papier mais aussi de vous permettre de consulter rapidement et à tout 
moment la documentation complète et à jour. 

Utiliser uniquement le bloc secteur indiqué sur les appareils.

Le combiné peut perturber le fonctionnement de certains équipements médicaux. Tenir compte à 
cet égard des conditions techniques environnantes, par exemple, dans un cabinet médical. 
Si vous utilisez des appareils médicaux (par exemple, un stimulateur cardiaque), veuillez vous ren-
seigner auprès du fabricant de l'appareil. On vous indiquera dans quelle mesure les appareils cor-
respondants sont sensibles aux énergies externes à haute fréquence (pour des informations sur 
votre produit elmeg, voir « Caractéristiques techniques »).

Les appareils ne sont pas étanches aux projections d'eau. Ils ne doivent donc pas être placés dans 
des pièces humides telles qu'une salle de bain ou de douche. 

Ne pas utiliser les appareils dans un environnement présentant un risque d’explosion, par exemple, 
les ateliers de peinture.

En cas de cession du elmeg à un tiers, toujours joindre le mode d'emploi.

Débrancher les appareils défectueux ou les faire réparer par le service compétent. Ils peuvent per-
turber le fonctionnement d'autres appareils électriques. 

 Ne pas utiliser un appareil dont l'écran est abîmé ou cassé. Des morceaux de verre ou de plastique 
pourraient occasionner des blessures au niveau des mains ou du visage. Confier l'appareil à l'assis-
tance technique pour réparation.

Lorsque le clavier/l'écran est verrouillé, même les numéros d'urgence ne peuvent pas être com-
posés.
 11
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Environnement

Mise au rebut (BE, FR)
La procédure d'élimination des produits électriques et électroniques diffère de celle des déchets municipaux 
et nécessite l'intervention de services désignés par le gouvernement ou les collectivités locales.

Le symbole de la poubelle barrée signifie que la directive européenne 2012/19/UE s'applique à ce 
produit.
Le tri et la collecte séparée de vos appareils usagés aide à prévenir toute conséquence négative 
pour l'environnement ou pour la santé publique. Il s'agit d'une condition primordiale pour le trai-
tement et le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques usagés.

Pour plus d'informations sur le traitement des appareils usagés, contacter votre mairie, la déchetterie la plus 
proche ou le revendeur du produit.

Mise au rebut (CH)
Remarque concernant le recyclage

Cet appareil ne doit en aucun cas être éliminé avec les déchets normaux lorsqu'il a atteint sa fin de 
vie. Il doit par contre être rapporté à un point de vente ou à un point centralisé de récupération des 
appareils électroniques et électriques selon l'ordonnance sur la restitution, la reprise et l'élimina-
tion des appareils électriques et électroniques (OREA).

Les matériaux sont selon leurs marquages réutilisables. Par leur réutilisation, leur remise en valeur ou toute 
autre forme de nouvel emploi, vous contribuez de manière importante à la protection de l'environnement.

Homologation
La téléphonie en voix sur IP est disponible via l'interface LAN (IEEE 802.3).
Selon le type de connexion disponible, un modem supplémentaire peut être nécessaire.
Pour tous renseignements complémentaires, veuillez contacter votre fournisseur Internet.
Cet appareil est destiné à une utilisation dans le monde entier. En dehors de l’Union européenne (à l’exception 
de la Suisse), son emploi est subordonné à une homologation nationale.
Les spécificités nationales sont prises en compte.
Par la présente, la société bintec elmeg GmbH déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences fondamen-
tales et autres dispositions applicables des directives 2014/30/UE et 2014/35/UE .
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.
12  
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FR: Consignes de sécurité
Logiciel Open Source 
Généralités
Votre unité elmeg comprend, entre autres, un logiciel Open Source soumis à plusieurs conditions de licence. 
L’octroi des droits d’exploitation de ce logiciel Open Source qui dépassent la simple utilisation de l’appareil 
livré par bintec elmeg GmbH est réglementé par les conditions de licence du logiciel Open Source. Les condi-
tions de licence correspondantes sont décrites ci-dessous dans leur version originale.
Le texte des licences respectives contient des limitations de responsabilité réglementaires, applicables au 
concédant du logiciel Open Source. L'exclusion de responsabilité concernant GPL Version 2, par exemple, se 
présente comme suit :

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

et pour LGPL Version 2.1 :
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

La responsabilité de bintec elmeg GmbH n'est aucunement modifiée par cette dernière.

Remarques relatives à la licence et à la protection par des droits d'auteur
Votre unité elmeg inclut le logiciel Open Source, soumis à la licence publique générale (GPL) GNU ou à la 
licence publique générale pour bibliothèque GNU/limitée (LGPL). Les conditions de licence correspondantes 
sont décrites ci-dessous dans leur version originale. Le code source correspondant peut également être télé-
chargé sur Internet depuis le site www.bintec-elmeg.com. Le code source correspondant peut également être 
demandé à bintec elmeg GmbH à prix coûtant dans un délai de trois ans à compter de l’achat du produit. Pour 
ce faire, veuillez utiliser les coordonnées indiquées sur le site 
www.bintec-elmeg.com.

Tous droits réservés. Droits de modification réservés
 13
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IT: Note di sicurezza
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IT: Note di sicurezza 

Attenzion
Leggere attentamente il presente manuale e le avvertenze di sicurezza prima dell’uso.
I manuali di istruzioni completi di tutti i telefoni e centralini telefonici così come degli accessori sono 
disponibili online alla pagina www.bintec-elmeg.com nella categoria Downloads. In questo modo 
contribuiamo a risparmiare carta e offriamo in ogni momento accesso veloce alla documentazione 
totale e aggiornata. 

Non toccare l’apparato e l’alimentatore con mani umide onde evitare il pericolo di scosse elettriche.

Non usare nelle strutture medico-ospedaliere ove proibito. Generalmente non sussistono restri-
zioni all’uso dei cordless per i portatori di pacemaker e/o di altri apparati elettromedicali, impiantati 
e non, di uso personale. Consultare comunque il medico specialista di fiducia (e/o il produttore 
dell’apparecchio elettromedicale), informarlo sulla tipologia di apparato e farsi indicare il compor-
tamento corretto da tenere in relazione alla propria condizione di salute in presenza di patologie 
conclamate. In ogni caso l’uso preferenziale del viva voce che consenta di conversare tenendo il 
portatile a debita distanza, appoggiato ad esempio su un tavolo, è consigliato in caso di dubbi.

Il portatile non funziona se non è associato ad una sistema/cella DECT accesa e funzionante.

Evitare l‘uso a temperature estreme.

Proteggere l’apparato da umidità, polvere e vapori aggressivi. Evitare il contatto diretto con liquidi. 
Il prodotto non è impermeabilizzato pertanto se ne sconsiglia l’installazione in ambienti con ele-
vata umidità. Se è un modello IP65 è resistente a polvere ed al breve contatto con l'acqua ma non 
a immersioni. Eventuali malfunzionamenti provocati da evidente ossidazione per umidità fareb-
bero decadere il diritto alla garanzia. 

Non incenerire. Non utilizzare in ambienti a rischio di esplosione ad esempio per segnalare una 
fuga di gas qualora ci si trovi nelle vicinanze della perdita. Non installare l’apparato vicino ad altri 
dispositivi elettrici o campi magnetici onde evitare interferenze reciproche; arrecano particolare 
disturbo le lampade fluorescenti e relativi circuiti e i motori elettrici.

In caso di cessione dell’apparato cancellare la rubrica per proteggere la vostra privacy.

 In caso di sostituzione di parti (come il caricabatterie) usare solo ricambi originali.

Con blocco-tasti attivato non è possibile selezionare neanche i numeri di emergenza.
14  
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IT: Note di sicurezza
Tutela dell’ambiente

Informazioni agli utenti professionali per lo smaltimento degli apparati a 
fine vita (IT)

Eco-contributo RAEE assolto ove dovuto 
N° Iscrizione Registro A.E.E.: IT08010000000060 

Ai sensi del D. Lgs 14-03-2014, n. 49: “Attuazione della Direttiva RAEE 2 
2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche”

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull’apparecchiatura, pila e accumulatore o sulla sua confezione 
indica che sia l’apparecchiatura, sia le pile/accumulatori in essa contenuti, alla fine della propria vita utile 
devono essere raccolti separatamente dagli altri rifiuti.
L’utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire i suddetti prodotti giunti a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differen-
ziata dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici, oppure riconsegnarli al produttore attraverso il rivenditore (nel caso di 
apparecchiatura, al momento dell’acquisto di una nuova di tipo equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno).
Con riferimento alle pile/accumulatori in uso l’apparato è stato progettato in modo tale da renderle facilmente 
rimovibili. 
La documentazione d'uso riporta informazioni dettagliate sulla tipologia di batterie da utilizzare, sul loro uso 
corretto e sicuro ed infine come rimuoverle dal prodotto.
L’utente dovrà conferire apparecchiature e pile/accumulatori giunte a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta dif-
ferenziata predisposti dalle autorità competenti.
L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per l’avvio successivo dell’apparecchiatura e delle pile/accumulatori dismessi 
al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili 
effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali di cui essi sono com-
posti.
Lo smaltimento abusivo di apparecchiature, pile ed accumulatori da parte dell’utente comporta l’applicazione 
delle sanzioni di cui alla corrente normativa di legge.
Gli utenti professionali che, contestualmente alla decisione di disfarsi delle apparecchiature a fine vita, effet-
tuino l’acquisto di prodotti nuovi di tipo equivalente adibiti alle stesse funzioni, potranno concordare il ritiro 
delle vecchie apparecchiature contestualmente alla consegna di quelle nuove.

Smaltimento (CH)

Nota concernente il riciclaggio
Questo apparecchio non deve in nessun caso essere eliminato attraverso la spazzatura normale alla 
fine della propria funzione.
Lo si deve invece portare o ad un punto di vendita oppure ad un punto di smaltimento per appa-
recchi elettrici e elettronici secondo l'ordinanza concernente la restituzione, la ripresa e lo smalti-
mento degli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici (ORSAE).

I materiali sono riutilizzabili secondo la propria denominazione. Con la riutilizzazione, o tutt'altro impiego di 
questi materiali, contribuite in maniera importante alla protezione dell'ambiente.
I documenti d'uso e le avvertenze a corredo del prodotto e scaricabili dal sito web, per le ragioni menzionate, 
non possono essere considerati documenti contrattuali.
Sono da considerarsi contrattuali i documenti di vendita, commerciali e pubblicitari messi a disposizione del 
cliente prima dell’acquisto e che ne possano influenzare la scelta d’acquisto.

Direttive Comunitarie
Si certifica la conformità del prodotto a tutte le Direttive Europee in vigore e relative leggi di recepimento 
nazionali quali CE ed ErP (Ecodesign), RAEE, RoHS, Batterie, Reach, ove applicabili (vedere apposite dichiara-
zioni ove richiesto).
 15
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IT: Note di sicurezza
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Dichiarazione CE di Conformità
Con la presente la ditta bintec elmeg GmbH dichiara che questo apparecchio e conforme ai requisiti di base 
ed altre disposizioni rilevanti delle direttive 2014/30/CE e 2014/35/CE.
La telefonia Voice over IP è possibile tramite interfaccia LAN (IEEE 802.3).
A seconda della struttura di rete del proprio operatore telefonico potrebbe essere necessario un modem 
aggiuntivo. 
Per ulteriori informazioni si prega di contattare il proprio Internet provider.
Questo terminale è stato progettato per essere usato in qualunque paese del mondo, al di fuori della Comu-
nità Economica Europea (eccezione della Svizzera) in relazione alle specifiche omologazioni nazionali.
Ogni requisito specifico del Paese è stato tenuto in debita considerazione.
Copia della dichiarazione CE di conformità, redatta ai sensi della Direttiva 2014/30/CE e 2014/35/CE, è dispo-
nibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity

Open Source Software 
Generale
Il vostro dispositivo elmeg contiene anche del software Open Source soggetto a diverse condizioni di licenza. 
La concessione dei diritti di utilizzo per quanto riguarda il software Open Source, che vanno al di là dell’utilizzo 
del dispositivo nella forma fornita da bintec elmeg GmbH, sono regolati dalle relative condizioni di licenza del 
software Open Source. Le relative condizioni di licenza sono riportate di seguito in questo documento nella 
loro forma originale. 
I termini e le condizioni dei concessionari di licenza software Open Source, contengono regolarmente esclu-
sioni di responsabilità. Per la versione GPL 2, l’esclusione di responsabilità recita, ad esempio, quanto segue:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

e per la versione LGPL 2.1:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

È fatta salva da ciò ogni responsabilità di bintec elmeg GmbH.

Note sulle licenze e sul copyright
Il vostro apparecchio elmeg contiene degli Open Source Software soggetti alle GNU General Public License 
((GPL) oppure al GNU Librar/Lesser General Public License (LGPL). Le relative condizioni di licenza sono ripor-
tate di seguito in questo documento nella loro forma originale. Il relativo codice sorgente può essere scaricato 
da Internet dalla pagina www.bintec-elmeg.com. Entro tre anni dall' acquisto del prodotto il relativo codice 
sorgente può essere richiesto anche a bintec elmeg GmbH al prezzo di costo. Utilizzare le possibilità di con-
tatto indicate all’indirizzo www.bintec-elmeg.com.
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NL: Veiligheidsinstructies
NL: Veiligheidsinstructies

Let op
Lees voor gebruik de veiligheidsinstructies en de gebruiksaanwijzing.
De gedetailleerde gebruiksaanwijzingen van alle telefoontoestellen, telefoonsystemen en de 
bijbehorende accessoires staan online ter beschikking in het onderdeel Downloads onder 
www.bintec-elmeg.com . Op die manier bespaart u papier en heeft u op elk gewenst moment 
toegang tot alle actuele documentatie. 

Gebruik uitsluitend de netadapter die op het toestel wordt aangegeven.

De werking van medische apparatuur kan worden beïnvloed. Houd rekening met de technische 
omstandigheden van de betreffende omgeving, bijvoorbeeld een dokterspraktijk.
Indien u gebruik maakt van medische toepassingen (bijvoorbeeld een pacemaker), neem dan con-
tact op met de fabrikant van het toestel. Hij kan u informeren of het betreffende toestel in vol-
doende mate beschermd is tegen externe hoogfrequente energie (voor meer informatie over uw 
elmeg-product zie “Technische gegevens”).

De apparaten zijn niet beveiligd tegen spatwater. Plaats het toestel daarom niet in vochtige ruim-
tes, zoals badkamers of doucheruimtes.

Gebruik het toestel niet in een omgeving waar explosiegevaar bestaat, bijvoorbeeld een schilder-
werkplaats.

Draag uw elmeg alleen inclusief alle documentatie over aan derden.

Wanneer een toestel defect is, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet meer gebruikt wordt. U kunt het 
defecte toestel via onze partners laten repareren of vervangen. Defecte toestellen kunnen andere 
draadloze diensten verstoren.

Gebruik het toestel niet als het display gescheurd of gebroken is. Gebroken glas of kunststof kan 
verwondingen aan handen en gezicht veroorzaken. Laat het toestel door via onze partners repare-
ren of vervangen.

Als de toets-/displayblokkering is ingeschakeld, kunt u ook geen alarmnummers bellen.
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Milieu

Inzameling van afval en oude toestellen
Elektrische en elektronische producten mogen niet bij het afval worden aangeboden, maar dienen naar spe-
ciale inzamelingscentra te worden gebracht die zijn bepaald door de overheid of plaatselijke autoriteiten.

Het symbool van de doorgekruiste vuilnisbak op het product betekent dat het product valt onder 
Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU.
De juiste manier van weggooien en afzonderlijke inzameling van uw oude toestel helpt mogelijke 
negatieve consequenties voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te voorkomen. Het is een 
eerste vereiste voor hergebruik en recycling van tweedehands elektrische en elektronische appa-
ratuur.

Uitgebreide informatie over het verwijderen van oude apparatuur kunt u verkrijgen bij uw gemeente, het regi-
onale reinigingsbedrijf, de vakhandel waar u het product heeft gekocht, of bij uw verkoper / vertegenwoordi-
ger.

Goedkeuring
Voice over IP is mogelijk via de LAN-interface (IEEE 802.3).
Afhankelijk van de interface van uw telecommunicatienetwerk heeft u wellicht een extra modem nodig (bijv. 
bij een Router/Switch).
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met uw reseller of telefonieaanbieder.
Dit toestel is geschikt voor wereldwijd gebruik; buiten de Europese Economische Ruimte (met uitzondering 
van Zwitserland) afhankelijk van nationale goedkeuring van het betreffende land
Het toestel is compatibel met landspecifieke bijzonderheden.
Hiermee verklaart bintec elmeg GmbH dat dit toestel voldoet aan de basiseisen en andere relevante bepalin-
gen van Richtlijn 2014/30/EU en Richtlijn 2014/35/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar onder het volgende internetadres: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.
18  
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NL: Veiligheidsinstructies
Open Source Software 
Algemeen
Uw toestel bevat onder andere Open Source Software, waarvoor bepaalde licentievoorwaarden gelden. De 
verlening van de gebruiksrechten met betrekking tot de Open Source Software, die niet onder het gebruik van 
het toestel in de door bintec elmeg GmbH aangegeven wijze vallen, zijn in de betreffende licentievoorwaar-
den van de Open Source Software vastgelegd. De betreffende licentievoorwaarden bevinden zich in originele 
vorm hieronder. 
De respectieve licentieteksten bevatten regelmatig beperkingen van aansprakelijkheid met betrekking tot de 
relevante licentiegever van Open Source Software. De uitsluiting van aansprakelijkheid voor de GPL versie 2, 
bijvoorbeeld, luidt als volgt:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

en voor de LGPL versie 2.1:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

Dit heeft geen invloed op de aansprakelijkheid van bintec elmeg GmbH.

Opmerkingen met betrekking tot licenties en auteursrechten
Uw toestel bevat Open Source Software, die onder de GNU General Public License ((GPL) resp. der GNU 
Library/Lesser General Public License (LGPL) valt. De betreffende licentievoorwaarden bevinden zich in origi-
nele vorm hieronder. U kunt de betreffende broncode op internet downloaden onder 
www.bintec-elmeg.com. U kunt de betreffende broncode ook binnen drie jaar na aankoop tegen kostprijs 
opvragen bij bintec elmeg GmbH. Gebruik hiervoor de onder www.bintec-elmeg.com genoemde contactmo-
gelijkheden.

Alle rechten voorbehouden. Wijzigingen voorbehouden
 19
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NO: Sikkerhetsanvisninger

Viktig
Les sikkerhetsanvisningene og brukerveiledningen før bruk.
Omfattende bruksanvisninger for alle telefoner og telefonsystemer samt tilbehør er tilgjengelig fra 
www.bintec-elmeg.com i undermenyen Downloads. På denne måten bidrar vi til å redusere 
papirforbruket samtidig som vi sørger for rask tilgang til fullstendig og oppdatert dokumentasjon til 
enhver tid.

Du må bare bruke strømadapteren som ble levert sammen med utstyret.

Funksjonen til medisinsk utstyr kan påvirkes. Ta hensyn til de tekniske forholdene på stedet (f.eks. 
et legekontor). 
Hvis du bruker medisinsk utstyr (f.eks. pacemaker), må du undersøke dette hos produsenten av 
utstyret. Der kan du få informasjon om det aktuelle apparatet er immunt mot ekstern, høyfrekvent 
energi (se "Tekniske data" for mer informasjon om elmeg-produktet).

Apparatene tåler ikke vannsprut. Plasser dem derfor ikke i fuktige rom, som f.eks. bad eller dusj. 

Ikke bruk apparatet i eksplosjonsfarlige omgivelser, f.eks. på et lakkeringsverksted.

Husk alltid å gi brukerveiledningen for elmeg videre til nye brukere.

Koble fra defekte apparater eller send dem til reparasjon hos kundeservice, slik at de ikke forstyrrer 
andre tjenester som bruker radiobølger. 

Ikke bruk telefonen dersom skjermen er sprukket eller knust. Knust glass eller plast kan forårsake 
skader på hender og ansikt. Send telefonen til reparasjon hos kundeservice.

Når taste-/skjermlåsen er slått på, kan det heller ikke ringes til nødnumre.
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Miljø

Deponering
Alle elektriske og elektroniske apparater skal avhendes atskilt fra husholdningsavfall hos kommunens deponi.

Hvis et produkt er forsynt med symbolet for en avfallsbeholder med overstreking, hører den inn 
under europeisk retningslinje 2012/19/EU.
Korrekt avhending og separat oppsamling av brukte apparater er med på å forebygge potensielle 
miljø- og helseskader. Dette er en forutsetning for gjenbruk og gjenvinning av brukte elektriske og 

elektroniske apparater.
Utførlig informasjon om avhending av brukte apparater får du hos din kommune, renovasjonsselskap eller hos 
forhandleren der produktet ble kjøpt.

Bruksområde
Telefonsamtaler over Internett (VoIP) er mulig via LAN-grensesnittet (IEEE 802.3).
Grensesnittet for telekommunikasjonsnettverket kan kreve et modem for dette.
Kontakt Internett-leverandøren din for ytterligere informasjon.
Dette apparatet er godkjent for bruk over hele verden. Utenfor Europeisk Økonomisk Samarbeidsområde-lan-
dene (unntatt Sveits) er bruken avhengig av nasjonale godkjennelser.
Landsspesifikke krav er tatt høyde for.
bintec elmeg GmbH erklærer herved at dette apparatet oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene og andre rele-
vante bestemmelser i direktivene 2014/30/EU og 2014/35/EU.
Den fullstendige teksten for EU-samsvarserklæringen finnes tilgjengelig på følgende Internett-adresse: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity.
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Medfølgende Open Source-programvare 

Generelt
elmeg-enheten inneholder Open Source-programvare, som har ulike lisensvilkår. Eventuelle bruksrettigheter 
mht. programvaren med Open Source som går lenger enn bruken av apparatet i formen det er levert av bintec 
elmeg GmbH, er regulert i de gjeldende lisensvilkårene til denne Open Source-programvaren. De korrespon-
derende lisensvilkårene er gjengitt i opprinnelig versjon nedenfor. 
De respektive lisenstekstene inneholder regelmessig ansvarsbegrensninger med hensyn til den relevante 
lisensgiveren av Open Source-programvare. Utelukkelse av ansvar for GPL versjon 2, for eksempel, lyder som 
følger:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

Ansvarsutelukkelsen for LGPL-versjon 2.1 sier for eksempel følgende:
„This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details.”

bintec elmeg GmbH ansvar påvirkes ikke av dette.

Lisens- og opphavsrettsmerknader
elmeg-enheten inneholder Open Source-programvare, som er underlagt GNU General Public License ((GPL) 
eller GNU Library/Lesser General Public License (LGPL). Du finner originalversjonen av de korresponderende 
lisensvilkårene nedenfor. Den tilknyttede kildekoden kan lastes ned på www.bintec-elmeg.com. Innen tre år 
etter kjøp av produktet kan den tilsvarende kildekoden også fås fra bintec elmeg GmbH til selvkostpris. Bruk 
kontaktopplysningene på www.bintec-elmeg.com for å gjøre dette.

Med enerett. Med rett til endring.
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TR: Güvenlik bilgileri

Dikkat
Telefonu kullanmaya başlamadan önce güvenlik bilgilerini ve kullanım kılavuzunu okuyun.
Tüm telefonlar ve telefon sistemlerinin yanı sıra aksesuarlar için kapsamlı kullanım kılavuzlarını 
www.bintec-elmeg.com adresinde ‘Yüklemeler’ kategorisinde bulunabilirsiniz. Bu şekilde herhangi bir 
zamanda tam ve güncel belgelere hızlı erişim sağlarken kağıt tasarrufu içinde yardımcı olmuş olursunuz.

Kullanım Hatalarına İlişkin Bilgiler 

Cihazı, patlama tehlikesi bulunan ortamlarda, örn.  boya/cila atölyelerinde kullanmayın.

Cihazlar sıçrayan sulara karşı korumalı değildir. Bu nedenle banyo veya duş gibi nemli ortamlara 
koymayınız. 

Sadece cihazda belirtilen adaptörü kullanınız.

Kullanım sırasında insan veya çevre sağlığına tehlikeli veya zararlı olabilecek durumlara ilişkin 
uyarılar

elmeg cihazınızı başkasına verdiğinizde bu kullanma kılavuzunu da birlikte verin.

Diğer telsiz hizmetlerine zarar verebileceğinden arızalı cihazları kullanmayın veya Yetkili Ser-
vis'inde onarımını yaptırın. 

Ekran çatlak veya kırıksa cihazı kullanmayın. Kırık cam veya sentetik madde, ellerinizi veya yüzü-
nüzü yaralayabilir. Cihazı servise tamire verin.

Tıbbi cihazların çalışması etkilenebilir. Telefonu kullanacağınız ortamın teknik koşullarına dikkat 
edin, örn.  doktor muayenehanesi. 
Eğer tıbbi cihazlar (örn. bir kalp pili) kullanıyorsanız, lütfen cihazın üreticisinden bilgi alınız. Burada, 
cihazların çok yüksek frekanslı enerjilere karşı ne kadar dayanıklı olduğu konusunda bilgi edinebi-
lirsiniz (elmeg ürünleri hakkında bilgi edinmek için „Teknik özelliklere“ bakınız).

Tuş/ekran kilidi devredeyken, acil durum numaraları aranamaz.
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Çevre

Bertaraf
Tüm elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar, normal ev çöpünden ayrı bir şekilde, yasaların öngördüğü yerlerde topla-
narak atılmalıdır.

Eğer üzeri çarpı işareti ile çizilmiş çöp kovasından oluşan bu simge bir ürün üzerinde kullanılmışsa, 
söz konusu ürün 2012/19/AB sayılı Avrupa Birliği direktifine tabidir. 
Kullanılmayan eski cihazların yasalara uygun biçimde elden çıkarılması ve ayrı bir yerde toplanması, 
olası çevre ve sağlık sorunlarını önlemeyi hedefler. Bu işlem, eski elektrikli ve elektronik cihazların 
geri dönüşüm yoluyla yeniden kullanıma kazandırılması için şarttır.

Eski cihazların yasalara uygun biçimde elden çıkarılmasına ilişkin ayrıntılı bilgi için, belediyenin ilgili birimle-
rine veya ürünü aldığınız satıcıya başvurabilirsiniz.

AEEE Yönetmeliği 
AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur.

Onay
IP üzerinden telefon görüşmesi (VOIP) yerel ağ bağlantısı (LAN) üzerinden mümkündür (IEE 802.3).
Servis sağlayıcınızın arayüzüne bağlı olarak, ek bir modem gerekebilir.
Daha fazla bilgi için Internet servis sağlayıcınız ile görüşünüz.
Bu cihaz tüm dünyada kullanılabilir, Avrupa ticari alanı dışında (İsviçre dışında) ulusal yetkilendirmeye tabidir. 
Ülkelere özgü özellikler göz önünde bulundurulmuştur.
İşbu beyanla, bintec elmeg GmbH Şirketi, bu cihazın temel istemlere  
ve 2014/30/AB ve 2014/35/AB sayılı yönetmeliklerin diğer önemli hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.
AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni, aşağıda belirtilen internet adresinde mevcuttur: 
www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity
24  

http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity
http://www.bintec-elmeg.com/conformity


Elmeg_bintec_Maxwell b3 / Security Leaflet / A31008-N4002-B151-1-X143 / SL_tr.fm / 11/10/16
G

O
_L

ay
ou

t_
N

eu
01

.0
7.

20
14

 / 
M

od
ul

eV
er

si
on

 1
.0

TR: Güvenlik bilgileri
Açık Kaynak Kodlu Yazılım 
Genel
Elmeg cihazınız çeşitli lisans koşullarına tabi Açık Kaynak Yazılımlar içerir. Açık Kaynak yazılımları söz konusu 
olduğunda, cihazın bintec elmeg GmbH tarafından sağlandığı haliyle kullanımı dışındaki kullanım izinleri Açık 
Kaynak Yazılımların ilgili lisans koşullarına tabidir. Tİlgili lisans koşulları aşağıda orijinal halleriyle bulunmakta-
dır. 
İlgili lisans metinleri genelde Açık Kaynak Yazılımın ilgili lisansörünün sorumluluklarıyla ilgili kısıtlamalar içerir. 
Örneğin GPL Sürüm 2 için sorumluluk kısıtlaması şöyledir:

"This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General 
Public License for more details."

LGPL Sürüm 2.1 için sorumluluk kısıtlaması şöyledir:
"This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even 
the implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser 
General Public License for more details."

bintec elmeg GmbH şirketinin sorumluluğu bu durumdan etkilenmez.

Lisans ve Telif Hakkı Açıklamalar
Elmeg ürününüz GNU General Public License ((GPL) veya GNU Libary/Lesser General Public License (LGPL) 
lisanslarına tabi Açık Kaynak Yazılımlar içerir. İlgili lisans koşulları aşağıda orijinal halleriyle bulunmaktadır. İlgili 
kaynak kodu internet üzerinden www.bintec-elmeg.com adresinden yüklenebilir. Ürünün satın alınmasından 
sonra üç yıl içerisinde, ilgili kaynak kodu ayrıca bintec elmeg GmbH'den talep edilebilir.  
Lütfen, www.bintec-elmeg.com altında belirtilen irtibat seçeneklerini kullanın.

Tüm Hakları saklıdır. Değişiklik yapma hakkı saklıdır.
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Open Source Software
Licence texts
GNU GENERAL PUBLIC LICENSE
Version 2, June 1991
Copyright (C) 1989, 1991 Free Software Foundation, Inc., 51 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA 02110-1301 USA
Everyone is permitted to copy and distribute verbatim copies of this license document, but changing it is not allowed.

Preamble
The licenses for most software are designed to take away your freedom to share and change it. By contrast, the GNU General 
Public License is intended to guarantee your freedom to share and change free software--to make sure the software is free for 
all its users. This General Public License applies to most of the Free Software Foundation's software and to any other program 
whose authors commit to using it. (Some other Free Software Foundation software is covered by the GNU Lesser General Public 
License instead). You can apply it to your programs, too.
When we speak of free software, we are referring to freedom, not price. Our General Public Licenses are designed to make sure 
that you have the freedom to distribute copies of free software (and charge for this service if you wish), that you receive source 
code or can get it if you want it, that you can change the software or use pieces of it in new free programs; and that you know 
you can do these things.
To protect your rights, we need to make restrictions that forbid anyone to deny you these rights or to ask you to surrender the 
rights. These restrictions translate to certain responsibilities for you if you distribute copies of the software, or if you modify it.
For example, if you distribute copies of such a program, whether gratis or for a fee, you must give the recipients all the rights that 
you have. You must make sure that they, too, receive or can get the source code. And you must show them these terms so they 
know their rights.
We protect your rights with two steps: (1) copyright the software, and (2) offer you this license which gives you legal permission 
to copy, distribute and/or modify the software.
Also, for each author's protection and ours, we want to make certain that everyone understands that there is no warranty for this 
free software. If the software is modified by someone else and passed on, we want its recipients to know that what they have is 
not the original, so that any problems introduced by others will not reflect on the original authors' reputations.
Finally, any free program is threatened constantly by software patents. We wish to avoid the danger that redistributors of a free 
program will individually obtain patent licenses, in effect making the program proprietary. To prevent this, we have made it clear 
that any patent must be licensed for everyone's free use or not licensed at all. 
The precise terms and conditions for copying, distribution and modification follow.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR COPYING, DISTRIBUTION AND MODIFICATION

0. This License applies to any program or other work which contains a notice placed by the copyright holder saying it may be 
distributed under the terms of this General Public License. The "Program", below, refers to any such program or work, and a "work 
based on the Program" means either the Program or any derivative work under copyright law: that is to say, a work containing 
the Program or a portion of it, either verbatim or with modifications and/or translated into another language. (Hereinafter, trans-
lation is included without limitation in the term "modification".)  Each licensee is addressed as "you".
Activities other than copying, distribution and modification are not covered by this License; they are outside its scope. The act 
of running the Program is not restricted, and the output from the Program is covered only if its contents constitute a work based 
on the Program (independent of having been made by running the Program). Whether that is true depends on what the Program 
does.
1. You may copy and distribute verbatim copies of the Program's source code as you receive it, in any medium, provided that you 
conspicuously and appropriately publish on each copy an appropriate copyright notice and disclaimer of warranty; keep intact 
all the notices that refer to this License and to the absence of any warranty; and give any other recipients of the Program a copy 
of this License along with the Program.
You may charge a fee for the physical act of transferring a copy, and you may at your option offer warranty protection in 
exchange for a fee.
2. You may modify your copy or copies of the Program or any portion of it, thus forming a work based on the Program, and copy 
and distribute such modifications or work under the terms of Section 1 above, provided that you also meet all of these condi-
tions:
 a) You must cause the modified files to carry prominent notices stating that you changed the files and the date of any change.
 b) You must cause any work that you distribute or publish, that in whole or in part contains or is derived from the Program or 
any part thereof, to be licensed as a whole at no charge to all third parties under the terms of this License.
 c) If the modified program normally reads commands interactively when run, you must cause it, when started running for such 
interactive use in the most ordinary way, to print or display an announcement including an appropriate copyright notice and a 
notice that there is no warranty (or else, saying that you provide a warranty) and that users may redistribute the program under 
these conditions, and telling the user how to view a copy of this License. (Exception: if the Program itself is interactive but does 
not normally print such an announcement, your work based on the Program is not required to print an announcement.)
These requirements apply to the modified work as a whole. If identifiable sections of that work are not derived from the Program, 
and can be reasonably considered independent and separate works in themselves, then this License, and its terms, do not apply 
to those sections when you distribute them as separate works. But when you distribute the same sections as part of a whole 
which is a work based on the Program, the distribution of the whole must be on the terms of this License, whose permissions for 
other licensees extend to the entire whole, and thus to each and every part regardless of who wrote it.
26  
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Thus, it is not the intent of this section to claim rights or contest your rights to work written entirely by you; rather, the intent is 
to exercise the right to control the distribution of derivative or collective works based on the Program.
In addition, mere aggregation of another work not based on the Program with the Program (or with a work based on the Pro-
gram) on a volume of a storage or distribution medium does not bring the other work under the scope of this License.
3. You may copy and distribute the Program (or a work based on it, under Section 2) in object code or executable form under the 
terms of Sections 1 and 2 above provided that you also do one of the following:
 a) Accompany it with the complete corresponding machine-readable source code, which must be distributed under the terms 
of Sections 1 and 2 above on a medium customarily used for software interchange; or,
 b) Accompany it with a written offer, valid for at least three years, to give any third party, for a charge no more than your cost of 
physically performing source distribution, a complete machine-readable copy of the corresponding source code, to be distrib-
uted under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above on a medium customarily used for software interchange; or,
 c) Accompany it with the information you received as to the offer to distribute corresponding source code. (This alternative is 
allowed only for noncommercial distribution and only if you received the program in object code or executable form with such 
an offer, in accord with Subsection b above.)
The source code for a work means the preferred form of the work for making modifications to it. For an executable work, com-
plete source code means all the source code for all modules it contains, plus any associated interface definition files, plus the 
scripts used to control compilation and installation of the executable. However, as a special exception, the source code distrib-
uted need not include anything that is normally distributed (in either source or binary form) with the major components (com-
piler, kernel, and so on) of the operating system on which the executable runs, unless that component itself accompanies the 
executable.
If distribution of executable or object code is made by offering access to copy from a designated place, then offering equivalent 
access to copy the source code from the same place counts as distribution of the source code, even though third parties are not 
compelled to copy the source along with the object code.
4. You may not copy, modify, sublicense, or distribute the Program except as expressly provided under this License. Any attempt 
otherwise to copy, modify, sublicense or distribute the Program is void, and will automatically terminate your rights under this 
License. However, parties who have received copies, or rights, from you under this License will not have their licenses terminated 
so long as such parties remain in full compliance.
5. You are not required to accept this License, since you have not signed it. However, nothing else grants you permission to mod-
ify or distribute the Program or its derivative works. These actions are prohibited by law if you do not accept this License. There-
fore, by modifying or distributing the Program (or any work based on the Program), you indicate your acceptance of this License 
to do so, and all its terms and conditions for copying, distributing or modifying the Program or works based on it.
6. Each time you redistribute the Program (or any work based on the Program), the recipient automatically receives a license from 
the original licensor to copy, distribute or modify the Program subject to these terms and conditions. You may not impose any 
further restrictions on the recipients' exercise of the rights granted herein. You are not responsible for enforcing compliance by 
third parties to this License.
7. If, as a consequence of a court judgment or allegation of patent infringement or for any other reason (not limited to patent 
issues), conditions are imposed on you (whether by court order, agreement or otherwise) that contradict the conditions of this 
License, they do not excuse you from the conditions of this License. If you cannot distribute so as to satisfy simultaneously your 
obligations under this License and any other pertinent obligations, then as a consequence you may not distribute the Program 
at all. For example, if a patent license would not permit royalty-free redistribution of the Program by all those who receive copies 
directly or indirectly through you, then the only way you could satisfy both it and this License would be to refrain entirely from 
distribution of the Program.
If any portion of this section is held invalid or unenforceable under any particular circumstance, the balance of the section is 
intended to apply and the section as a whole is intended to apply in other circumstances.
It is not the purpose of this section to induce you to infringe any patents or other property right claims or to contest validity of 
any such claims; this section has the sole purpose of protecting the integrity of the free software distribution system, which is 
implemented by public license practices. Many people have made generous contributions to the wide range of software distrib-
uted through that system in reliance on consistent application of that system; it is up to the author/donor to decide if he or she 
is willing to distribute software through any other system and a licensee cannot impose that choice.
This section is intended to make thoroughly clear what is believed to be a consequence of the rest of this License.
8. If the distribution and/or use of the Program is restricted in certain countries either by patents or by copyrighted interfaces, 
the original copyright holder who places the Program under this License may add an explicit geographical distribution limitation 
excluding those countries, so that distribution is permitted only in or among countries not thus excluded. In such case, this 
License incorporates the limitation as if written in the body of this License.
9. The Free Software Foundation may publish revised and/or new versions of the General Public License from time to time. Such 
new versions will be similar in spirit to the present version, but may differ in detail to address new problems or concerns.
Each version is given a distinguishing version number. If the Program specifies a version number of this License which applies to 
it and "any later version", you have the option of following the terms and conditions either of that version or of any later version 
published by the Free Software Foundation. If the Program does not specify a version number of this License, you may choose 
any version ever published by the Free Software Foundation.
10. If you wish to incorporate parts of the Program into other free programs whose distribution conditions are different, write to 
the author to ask for permission. For software which is copyrighted by the Free Software Foundation, write to the Free Software 
Foundation; we sometimes make exceptions for this. Our decision will be guided by the two goals of preserving the free status 
of all derivatives of our free software and of promoting the sharing and reuse of software generally.

NO WARRANTY

11. BECAUSE THE PROGRAM IS LICENSED FREE OF CHARGE, THERE IS NO WARRANTY FOR THE PROGRAM, TO THE EXTENT PER-
MITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. EXCEPT WHEN OTHERWISE STATED IN WRITING THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND/OR OTHER PARTIES 
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PROVIDE THE PROGRAM "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIM-
ITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO 
THE QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE OF THE PROGRAM IS WITH YOU. SHOULD THE PROGRAM PROVE DEFECTIVE, YOU ASSUME 
THE COST OF ALL NECESSARY SERVICING, REPAIR OR CORRECTION.
12. IN NO EVENT UNLESS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW OR AGREED TO IN WRITING WILL ANY COPYRIGHT HOLDER, OR ANY 
OTHER PARTY WHO MAY MODIFY AND/OR REDISTRIBUTE THE PROGRAM AS PERMITTED ABOVE, BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR DAM-
AGES, INCLUDING ANY GENERAL, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY 
TO USE THE PROGRAM (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF DATA OR DATA BEING RENDERED INACCURATE OR LOSSES 
SUSTAINED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES OR A FAILURE OF THE PROGRAM TO OPERATE WITH ANY OTHER PROGRAMS), EVEN IF 
SUCH HOLDER OR OTHER PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

END OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS

How to Apply These Terms to Your New Programs

If you develop a new program, and you want it to be of the greatest possible use to the public, the best way to achieve this is to 
make it free software which everyone can redistribute and change under these terms.
To do so, attach the following notices to the program. It is safest to attach them to the start of each source file to most effectively 
convey the exclusion of warranty; and each file should have at least the "copyright" line and a pointer to where the full notice is 
found. 
<one line to give the program's name and a brief idea of what it does.>
Copyright (C) <year>  <name of author>
This program is free software; you can redistribute it and/or modify it under the terms of the GNU General Public License as pub-
lished by the Free Software Foundation; either version 2 of the License, or (at your option) any later version.
This program is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even the implied warranty 
of MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU General Public License for more details.
You should have received a copy of the GNU General Public License along with this program; if not, write to the Free Software 
Foundation, Inc., 51 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA 02110-1301 USA.
Also add information on how to contact you by electronic and paper mail.
If the program is interactive, make it output a short notice like this when it starts in an interactive mode:
Gnomovision version 69, Copyright (C) year name of author
Gnomovision comes with ABSOLUTELY NO WARRANTY; for details type `show w'.
This is free software, and you are welcome to redistribute it under certain conditions; type `show c' for details.
The hypothetical commands `show w' and `show c' should show the appropriate parts of the General Public License. Of course, 
the commands you use may be called something other than `show w' and `show c'; they could even be mouse-clicks or menu 
items--whatever suits your program.
You should also get your employer (if you work as a programmer) or your school, if any, to sign a "copyright disclaimer" for the 
program, if necessary. Here is a sample; alter the names:
Yoyodyne, Inc., hereby disclaims all copyright interest in the program `Gnomovision' (which makes passes at compilers) written 
by James Hacker.
<signature of Ty Coon>, 1 April 1989
Ty Coon, President of Vice

This General Public License does not permit incorporating your program into proprietary programs. If your program is a subrou-
tine library, you may consider it more useful to permit linking proprietary applications with the library. If this is what you want 
to do, use the GNU Lesser General Public License instead of this License.

GNU LESSER GENERAL PUBLIC LICENSE

Version 2.1, February 1999
Copyright (C) 1991, 1999 Free Software Foundation, Inc. 51 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA  02110-1301  USA
Everyone is permitted to copy and distribute verbatim copies of this license document, but changing it is not allowed.
[This is the first released version of the Lesser GPL. It also counts  as the successor of the GNU Library Public License, version 2, 
hence  the version number 2.1.]

Preamble
The licenses for most software are designed to take away your freedom to share and change it. By contrast, the GNU General 
Public Licenses are intended to guarantee your freedom to share and change free software--to make sure the software is free for 
all its users.
This license, the Lesser General Public License, applies to some specially designated software packages--typically libraries--of the 
Free Software Foundation and other authors who decide to use it. You can use it too, but we suggest you first think carefully 
about whether this license or the ordinary General Public License is the better strategy to use in any particular case, based on 
the explanations below.
When we speak of free software, we are referring to freedom of use, not price. Our General Public Licenses are designed to make 
sure that you have the freedom to distribute copies of free software (and charge for this service if you wish); that you receive 
source code or can get it if you want it; that you can change the software and use pieces of it in new free programs; and that you 
are informed that you can do these things.
To protect your rights, we need to make restrictions that forbid distributors to deny you these rights or to ask you to surrender 
these rights. These restrictions translate to certain responsibilities for you if you distribute copies of the library or if you modify it.
28  
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Open Source Software
For example, if you distribute copies of the library, whether gratis or for a fee, you must give the recipients all the rights that we 
gave you. You must make sure that they, too, receive or can get the source code. If you link other code with the library, you must 
provide complete object files to the recipients, so that they can relink them with the library after making changes to the library 
and recompiling it. And you must show them these terms so they know their rights.
We protect your rights with a two-step method: (1) we copyright the library, and (2) we offer you this license, which gives you 
legal permission to copy, distribute and/or modify the library.
To protect each distributor, we want to make it very clear that there is no warranty for the free library. Also, if the library is mod-
ified by someone else and passed on, the recipients should know that what they have is not the original version, so that the orig-
inal author's reputation will not be affected by problems that might be introduced by others.
Finally, software patents pose a constant threat to the existence of any free program. We wish to make sure that a company can-
not effectively restrict the users of a free program by obtaining a restrictive license from a patent holder. Therefore, we insist that 
any patent license obtained for a version of the library must be consistent with the full freedom of use specified in this license.
Most GNU software, including some libraries, is covered by the ordinary GNU General Public License. This license, the GNU Lesser 
General Public License, applies to certain designated libraries, and is quite different from the ordinary General Public License. We 
use this license for certain libraries in order to permit linking those libraries into non-free programs.
When a program is linked with a library, whether statically or using a shared library, the combination of the two is legally speak-
ing a combined work, a derivative of the original library. The ordinary General Public License therefore permits such linking only 
if the entire combination fits its criteria of freedom. The Lesser General Public License permits more lax criteria for linking other 
code with the library.
We call this license the "Lesser" General Public License because it does Less to protect the user's freedom than the ordinary Gen-
eral Public License. It also provides other free software developers Less of an advantage over competing non-free programs. 
These disadvantages are the reason we use the ordinary General Public License for many libraries. However, the Lesser license 
provides advantages in certain special circumstances.
For example, on rare occasions, there may be a special need to encourage the widest possible use of a certain library, so that it 
becomes a de-facto standard. To achieve this, non-free programs must be allowed to use the library. A more frequent case is that 
a free library does the same job as widely used non-free libraries. In this case, there is little to gain by limiting the free library to 
free software only, so we use the Lesser General Public License.
In other cases, permission to use a particular library in non-free programs enables a greater number of people to use a large body 
of free software. For example, permission to use the GNU C Library in non-free programs enables many more people to use the 
whole GNU operating system, as well as its variant, the GNU/Linux operating system.
Although the Lesser General Public License is Less protective of the users' freedom, it does ensure that the user of a program that 
is linked with the Library has the freedom and the wherewithal to run that program using a modified version of the Library.
The precise terms and conditions for copying, distribution and modification follow. Pay close attention to the difference between 
a "work based on the library" and a "work that uses the library". The former contains code derived from the library, whereas the 
latter must be combined with the library in order to run.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR COPYING, DISTRIBUTION AND MODIFICATION

0. This License Agreement applies to any software library or other program which contains a notice placed by the copyright 
holder or other authorized party saying it may be distributed under the terms of this Lesser General Public License (also called 
"this License"). Each licensee is addressed as "you".
A "library" means a collection of software functions and/or data prepared so as to be conveniently linked with application pro-
grams (which use some of those functions and data) to form executables. 
The "Library", below, refers to any such software library or work which has been distributed under these terms. A "work based on 
the Library" means either the Library or any derivative work under copyright law: that is to say, a work containing the Library or 
a portion of it, either verbatim or with modifications and/or translated straightforwardly into another language. (Hereinafter, 
translation is included without limitation in the term "modification".)
"Source code" for a work means the preferred form of the work for making modifications to it. For a library, complete source code 
means all the source code for all modules it contains, plus any associated interface definition files, plus the scripts used to control 
compilation and installation of the library.
Activities other than copying, distribution and modification are not covered by this License; they are outside its scope. The act 
of running a program using the Library is not restricted, and output from such a program is covered only if its contents constitute 
a work based on the Library (independent of the use of the Library in a tool for writing it). Whether that is true depends on what 
the Library does and what the program that uses the Library does.
1. You may copy and distribute verbatim copies of the Library's complete source code as you receive it, in any medium, provided 
that you conspicuously and appropriately publish on each copy an appropriate copyright notice and disclaimer of warranty; 
keep intact all the notices that refer to this License and to the absence of any warranty; and distribute a copy of this License along 
with the Library.
You may charge a fee for the physical act of transferring a copy, and you may at your option offer warranty protection in 
exchange for a fee.
2. You may modify your copy or copies of the Library or any portion of it, thus forming a work based on the Library, and copy and 
distribute such modifications or work under the terms of Section 1 above, provided that you also meet all of these conditions:
 a) The modified work must itself be a software library.
 b) You must cause the files modified to carry prominent notices stating that you changed the files and the date of any change.
 c) You must cause the whole of the work to be licensed at no charge to all third parties under the terms of this License.
 d) If a facility in the modified Library refers to a function or a table of data to be supplied by an application program that uses 
the facility, other than as an argument passed when the facility is invoked, then you must make a good faith effort to ensure that, 
in the event an application does not supply such function or table, the facility still operates, and performs whatever part of its 
purpose remains meaningful.
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(For example, a function in a library to compute square roots has a purpose that is entirely well-defined independent of the appli-
cation. Therefore, Subsection 2d requires that any application-supplied function or table used by this function must be optional: 
if the application does not supply it, the square root function must still compute square roots.)
These requirements apply to the modified work as a whole. If identifiable sections of that work are not derived from the Library, 
and can be reasonably considered independent and separate works in themselves, then this License, and its terms, do not apply 
to those sections when you distribute them as separate works. But when you distribute the same sections as part of a whole 
which is a work based on the Library, the distribution of the whole must be on the terms of this License, whose permissions for 
other licensees extend to the entire whole, and thus to each and every part regardless of who wrote it.
Thus, it is not the intent of this section to claim rights or contest your rights to work written entirely by you; rather, the intent is 
to exercise the right to control the distribution of derivative or collective works based on the Library.
In addition, mere aggregation of another work not based on the Library with the Library (or with a work based on the Library) 
on a volume of a storage or distribution medium does not bring the other work under the scope of this License.
3. You may opt to apply the terms of the ordinary GNU General Public License instead of this License to a given copy of the 
Library. To do this, you must alter all the notices that refer to this License, so that they refer to the ordinary GNU General Public 
License, version 2, instead of to this License. (If a newer version than version 2 of the ordinary GNU General Public License has 
appeared, then you can specify that version instead if you wish.)  Do not make any other change in these notices.
Once this change is made in a given copy, it is irreversible for that copy, so the ordinary GNU General Public License applies to 
all subsequent copies and derivative works made from that copy.
This option is useful when you wish to copy part of the code of the Library into a program that is not a library.
4. You may copy and distribute the Library (or a portion or derivative of it, under Section 2) in object code or executable form 
under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above provided that you accompany it with the complete corresponding machine-readable 
source code, which must be distributed under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above on a medium customarily used for software 
interchange.
If distribution of object code is made by offering access to copy from a designated place, then offering equivalent access to copy 
the source code from the same place satisfies the requirement to distribute the source code, even though third parties are not 
compelled to copy the source along with the object code.
5. A program that contains no derivative of any portion of the Library, but is designed to work with the Library by being compiled 
or linked with it, is called a "work that uses the Library". Such a work, in isolation, is not a derivative work of the Library, and there-
fore falls outside the scope of this License.
However, linking a "work that uses the Library" with the Library creates an executable that is a derivative of the Library (because 
it contains portions of the Library), rather than a "work that uses the library". The executable is therefore covered by this License. 
Section 6 states terms for distribution of such executables.
When a "work that uses the Library" uses material from a header file that is part of the Library, the object code for the work may 
be a derivative work of the Library even though the source code is not. Whether this is true is especially significant if the work 
can be linked without the Library, or if the work is itself a library. The threshold for this to be true is not precisely defined by law.
If such an object file uses only numerical parameters, data structure layouts and accessors, and small macros and small inline 
functions (ten lines or less in length), then the use of the object file is unrestricted, regardless of whether it is legally a derivative 
work. (Executables containing this object code plus portions of the Library will still fall under Section 6.)
Otherwise, if the work is a derivative of the Library, you may distribute the object code for the work under the terms of Section 
6. Any executables containing that work also fall under Section 6, whether or not they are linked directly with the Library itself.
6. As an exception to the Sections above, you may also combine or link a "work that uses the Library" with the Library to produce 
a work containing portions of the Library, and distribute that work under terms of your choice, provided that the terms permit 
modification of the work for the customer's own use and reverse engineering for debugging such modifications.
You must give prominent notice with each copy of the work that the Library is used in it and that the Library and its use are cov-
ered by this License. You must supply a copy of this License. If the work during execution displays copyright notices, you must 
include the copyright notice for the Library among them, as well as a reference directing the user to the copy of this License. Also, 
you must do one of these things:
 a) Accompany the work with the complete corresponding machine-readable source code for the Library including whatever 
changes were used in the work (which must be distributed under Sections 1 and 2 above); and, if the work is an executable linked 
with the Library, with the complete machine-readable "work that uses the Library", as object code and/or source code, so that 
the user can modify the Library and then relink to produce a modified executable containing the modified Library. (It is under-
stood that the user who changes the contents of definitions files in the Library will not necessarily be able to recompile the appli-
cation to use the modified definitions.)
 b) Use a suitable shared library mechanism for linking with the Library. A suitable mechanism is one that (1) uses at run time a 
copy of the library already present on the user's computer system, rather than copying library functions into the executable, and 
(2) will operate properly with a modified version of the library, if the user installs one, as long as the modified version is interface-
compatible with the version that the work was made with.
 c) Accompany the work with a written offer, valid for at least three years, to give the same user the materials specified in Subsec-
tion 6a, above, for a charge no more than the cost of performing this distribution.
 d) If distribution of the work is made by offering access to copy from a designated place, offer equivalent access to copy the 
above specified materials from the same place.
 e) Verify that the user has already received a copy of these materials or that you have already sent this user a copy.
For an executable, the required form of the "work that uses the Library" must include any data and utility programs needed for 
reproducing the executable from it. However, as a special exception, the materials to be distributed need not include anything 
that is normally distributed (in either source or binary form) with the major components (compiler, kernel, and so on) of the oper-
ating system on which the executable runs, unless that component itself accompanies the executable.
It may happen that this requirement contradicts the license restrictions of other proprietary libraries that do not normally 
accompany the operating system. Such a contradiction means you cannot use both them and the Library together in an execut-
able that you distribute.
30  
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Open Source Software
7. You may place library facilities that are a work based on the Library side-by-side in a single library together with other library 
facilities not covered by this License, and distribute such a combined library, provided that the separate distribution of the work 
based on the Library and of the other library facilities is otherwise permitted, and provided that you do these two things:
 a) Accompany the combined library with a copy of the same work based on the Library, uncombined with any other library facil-
ities. This must be distributed under the terms of the Sections above.
 b) Give prominent notice with the combined library of the fact that part of it is a work based on the Library, and explaining where 
to find the accompanying uncombined form of the same work. 
8. You may not copy, modify, sublicense, link with, or distribute the Library except as expressly provided under this License. Any 
attempt otherwise to copy, modify, sublicense, link with, or distribute the Library is void, and will automatically terminate your 
rights under this License. However, parties who have received copies, or rights, from you under this License will not have their 
licenses terminated so long as such parties remain in full compliance.
9. You are not required to accept this License, since you have not signed it. However, nothing else grants you permission to mod-
ify or distribute the Library or its derivative works. These actions are prohibited by law if you do not accept this License. Therefore, 
by modifying or distributing the Library (or any work based on the Library), you indicate your acceptance of this License to do 
so, and all its terms and conditions for copying, distributing or modifying the Library or works based on it.
10. Each time you redistribute the Library (or any work based on the Library), the recipient automatically receives a license from 
the original licensor to copy, distribute, link with or modify the Library subject to these terms and conditions. You may not 
impose any further restrictions on the recipients' exercise of the rights granted herein. You are not responsible for enforcing com-
pliance by third parties with this License.
11. If, as a consequence of a court judgment or allegation of patent infringement or for any other reason (not limited to patent 
issues), conditions are imposed on you (whether by court order, agreement or otherwise) that contradict the conditions of this 
License, they do not excuse you from the conditions of this License. If you cannot distribute so as to satisfy simultaneously your 
obligations under this License and any other pertinent obligations, then as a consequence you may not distribute the Library at 
all. For example, if a patent license would not permit royalty-free redistribution of the Library by all those who receive copies 
directly or indirectly through you, then the only way you could satisfy both it and this License would be to refrain entirely from 
distribution of the Library.
If any portion of this section is held invalid or unenforceable under any particular circumstance, the balance of the section is 
intended to apply, and the section as a whole is intended to apply in other circumstances.
It is not the purpose of this section to induce you to infringe any patents or other property right claims or to contest validity of 
any such claims; this section has the sole purpose of protecting the integrity of the free software distribution system which is 
implemented by public license practices. Many people have made generous contributions to the wide range of software distrib-
uted through that system in reliance on consistent application of that system; it is up to the author/donor to decide if he or she 
is willing to distribute software through any other system and a licensee cannot impose that choice.
This section is intended to make thoroughly clear what is believed to be a consequence of the rest of this License.
12. If the distribution and/or use of the Library is restricted in certain countries either by patents or by copyrighted interfaces, 
the original copyright holder who places the Library under this License may add an explicit geographical distribution limitation 
excluding those countries, so that distribution is permitted only in or among countries not thus excluded. In such case, this 
License incorporates the limitation as if written in the body of this License.
13. The Free Software Foundation may publish revised and/or new versions of the Lesser General Public License from time to 
time. Such new versions will be similar in spirit to the present version, but may differ in detail to address new problems or con-
cerns.
Each version is given a distinguishing version number. If the Library specifies a version number of this License which applies to 
it and "any later version", you have the option of following the terms and conditions either of that version or of any later version 
published by the Free Software Foundation. If the Library does not specify a license version number, you may choose any version 
ever published by the Free Software Foundation.
14. If you wish to incorporate parts of the Library into other free programs whose distribution conditions are incompatible with 
these, write to the author to ask for permission. For software which is copyrighted by the Free Software Foundation, write to the 
Free Software Foundation; we sometimes make exceptions for this. Our decision will be guided by the two goals of preserving 
the free status of all derivatives of our free software and of promoting the sharing and reuse of software generally.

NO WARRANTY

15. BECAUSE THE LIBRARY IS LICENSED FREE OF CHARGE, THERE IS NO WARRANTY FOR THE LIBRARY, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED 
BY APPLICABLE LAW. EXCEPT WHEN OTHERWISE STATED IN WRITING THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND/OR OTHER PARTIES PRO-
VIDE THE LIBRARY "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 
THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE QUAL-
ITY AND PERFORMANCE OF THE LIBRARY IS WITH YOU. SHOULD THE LIBRARY PROVE DEFECTIVE, YOU ASSUME THE COST OF ALL 
NECESSARY SERVICING, REPAIR OR CORRECTION.
16. IN NO EVENT UNLESS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW OR AGREED TO IN WRITING WILL ANY COPYRIGHT HOLDER, OR ANY 
OTHER PARTY WHO MAY MODIFY AND/OR REDISTRIBUTE THE LIBRARY AS PERMITTED ABOVE, BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR DAMAGES, 
INCLUDING ANY GENERAL, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE 
THE LIBRARY (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF DATA OR DATA BEING RENDERED INACCURATE OR LOSSES SUSTAINED 
BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES OR A FAILURE OF THE LIBRARY TO OPERATE WITH ANY OTHER SOFTWARE), EVEN IF SUCH HOLDER OR 
OTHER PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

                     END OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS
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How to Apply These Terms to Your New Libraries

If you develop a new library, and you want it to be of the greatest possible use to the public, we recommend making it free soft-
ware that everyone can redistribute and change. You can do so by permitting redistribution under these terms (or, alternatively, 
under the terms of the ordinary General Public License).
To apply these terms, attach the following notices to the library. It is safest to attach them to the start of each source file to most 
effectively convey the exclusion of warranty; and each file should have at least the "copyright" line and a pointer to where the 
full notice is found.
<one line to give the library's name and a brief idea of what it does.>
Copyright (C) <year>  <name of author>

This library is free software; you can redistribute it and/or modify it under the terms of the GNU Lesser General Public License as 
published by the Free Software Foundation; either version 2.1 of the License, or (at your option) any later version.
This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, but WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY; without even the implied warranty of 
MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNU Lesser General Public License for more details.
You should have received a copy of the GNU Lesser General Public License along with this library; if not, write to the Free Soft-
ware Foundation, Inc., 51 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA  02110-1301  USA
Also add information on how to contact you by electronic and paper mail.
You should also get your employer (if you work as a programmer) or your school, if any, to sign a "copyright disclaimer" for the 
library, if necessary. Here is a sample; alter the names:
Yoyodyne, Inc., hereby disclaims all copyright interest in the library `Frob' (a library for tweaking knobs) written by James Ran-
dom Hacker.
<signature of Ty Coon>, 1 April 1990
Ty Coon, President of Vice

That's all there is to it!

libtinfo, libtinfo5, ncurses-terminfo-base:
Copyright (c) 1999-2004,2005 Free Software Foundation, Inc. 
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documen-
tation files (the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, 
copy, modify, merge, publish, distribute, distribute with modifications, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, 
and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to the following conditions: 
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Soft-
ware. 
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. 
IN NO EVENT SHALL THE ABOVE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, 
WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE. 
Except as contained in this notice, the name(s) of the above copyright holders shall not be used in advertising or oth-
erwise to promote the sale, use or other dealings in this Software without prior written authorization. 

bzip2:
This program, "bzip2", the associated library "libbzip2", and all documentation, are copyright (C) 1996-2010 Julian R Seward.  All 
rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright    notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
2. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not claim that you wrote the original software. If you use 
this software in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be appreciated but is not required.
3. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be misrepresented as being the original software.
4. The name of the author may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without specific prior 
written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHOR ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIM-
ITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED.  IN NO 
EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR 
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT 
LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN 
IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
Julian Seward, jseward@bzip.org
bzip2/libbzip2 version 1.0.6 of 6 September 2010
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ca-certificates:
Mozilla Public License Version 2.0
1. Definitions
1.1. "Contributor" 
means each individual or legal entity that creates, contributes to the creation of, or owns Covered Software.
1.2. "Contributor Version"
means the combination of the Contributions of others (if any) used by a Contributor and that particular Contributor's Contribu-
tion.
1.3. "Contribution"
means Covered Software of a particular Contributor.
1.4. "Covered Software"
means Source Code Form to which the initial Contributor has attached the notice in Exhibit A, the Executable Form of such 
Source Code Form, and Modifications of such Source Code Form, in each case including portions thereof.
1.5. "Incompatible With Secondary Licenses"
means
(a) that the initial Contributor has attached the notice described in Exhibit B to the Covered Software; or
(b) that the Covered Software was made available under the terms of version 1.1 or earlier of the License, but not also under the 
terms of a Secondary License.
1.6. "Executable Form"
means any form of the work other than Source Code Form.
1.7. "Larger Work"
means a work that combines Covered Software with other material, in a separate file or files, that is not Covered Software.
1.8. "License"
means this document.
1.9. "Licensable"
means having the right to grant, to the maximum extent possible, whether at the time of the initial grant or subsequently, any 
and all of the rights conveyed by this License.
1.10. "Modifications"
means any of the following:
(a) any file in Source Code Form that results from an addition to, deletion from, or modification of the contents of Covered Soft-
ware;
or
(b) any new file in Source Code Form that contains any Covered Software.
1.11. "Patent Claims" of a Contributor
means any patent claim(s), including without limitation, method, process, and apparatus claims, in any patent Licensable by 
such Contributor that would be infringed, but for the grant of the License, by the making, using, selling, offering for sale, having 
made, import, or transfer of either its Contributions or its Contributor Version.
1.12. "Secondary License"
means either the GNU General Public License, Version 2.0, the GNU Lesser General Public License, Version 2.1, the GNU Affero 
General Public License, Version 3.0, or any later versions of those licenses.
1.13. "Source Code Form"
means the form of the work preferred for making modifications.
1.14. "You" (or "Your")
means an individual or a legal entity exercising rights under this License. For legal entities, "You" includes any entity that controls, 
is controlled by, or is under common control with You. For purposes of this definition, "control" means (a) the power, direct or 
indirect, to cause the direction or management of such entity, whether by contract or otherwise, or (b) ownership of more than 
fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares or beneficial ownership of such entity.

2. License Grants and Conditions

2.1. Grants
Each Contributor hereby grants You a world-wide, royalty-free, non-exclusive license:
(a) under intellectual property rights (other than patent or trademark) Licensable by such Contributor to use, reproduce, make 
available, modify, display, perform, distribute, and otherwise exploit its Contributions, either on an unmodified basis, with Mod-
ifications, or as part of a Larger Work; and
(b) under Patent Claims of such Contributor to make, use, sell, offer for sale, have made, import, and otherwise transfer either its 
Contributions or its Contributor Version.
2.2. Effective Date
The licenses granted in Section 2.1 with respect to any Contribution become effective for each Contribution on the date the Con-
tributor first distributes such Contribution.
2.3. Limitations on Grant Scope
The licenses granted in this Section 2 are the only rights granted under this License. No additional rights or licenses will be 
implied from the distribution or licensing of Covered Software under this License. Notwithstanding Section 2.1(b) above, no pat-
ent license is granted by a Contributor:
(a) for any code that a Contributor has removed from Covered Software;
or
(b) for infringements caused by: (i) Your and any other third party's modifications of Covered Software, or (ii) the combination of 
its Contributions with other software (except as part of its Contributor Version); or
(c) under Patent Claims infringed by Covered Software in the absence of its Contributions.
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This License does not grant any rights in the trademarks, service marks, or logos of any Contributor (except as may be necessary 
to comply with the notice requirements in Section 3.4).
2.4. Subsequent Licenses
No Contributor makes additional grants as a result of Your choice to distribute the Covered Software under a subsequent version 
of this License (see Section 10.2) or under the terms of a Secondary License (if permitted under the terms of Section 3.3).
2.5. Representation
Each Contributor represents that the Contributor believes its Contributions are its original creation(s) or it has sufficient rights to 
grant the rights to its Contributions conveyed by this License.
2.6. Fair Use
This License is not intended to limit any rights You have under applicable copyright doctrines of fair use, fair dealing, or other 
equivalents.
2.7. Conditions
Sections 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, and 3.4 are conditions of the licenses granted in Section 2.1.
3. Responsibilities
3.1. Distribution of Source Form
All distribution of Covered Software in Source Code Form, including any Modifications that You create or to which You contrib-
ute, must be under the terms of this License. You must inform recipients that the Source Code Form of the Covered Software is 
governed by the terms of this License, and how they can obtain a copy of this License. You may not attempt to alter or restrict 
the recipients' rights in the Source Code Form.
3.2. Distribution of Executable Form
If You distribute Covered Software in Executable Form then:
(a) such Covered Software must also be made available in Source Code Form, as described in Section 3.1, and You must inform 
recipients of the Executable Form how they can obtain a copy of such Source Code Form by reasonable means in a timely man-
ner, at a charge no more than the cost of distribution to the recipient; and
(b) You may distribute such Executable Form under the terms of this License, or sublicense it under different terms, provided that 
the license for the Executable Form does not attempt to limit or alter the recipients' rights in the Source Code Form under this 
License.
3.3. Distribution of a Larger Work
You may create and distribute a Larger Work under terms of Your choice, provided that You also comply with the requirements 
of this License for the Covered Software. If the Larger Work is a combination of Covered Software with a work governed by one 
or more Secondary Licenses, and the Covered Software is not Incompatible With Secondary Licenses, this License permits You 
to additionally distribute such Covered Software under the terms of such Secondary License(s), so that the recipient of the Larger 
Work may, at their option, further distribute the Covered Software under the terms of either this License or such Secondary 
License(s).
3.4. Notices
You may not remove or alter the substance of any license notices (including copyright notices, patent notices, disclaimers of war-
ranty, or limitations of liability) contained within the Source Code Form of the Covered Software, except that You may alter any 
license notices to the extent required to remedy known factual inaccuracies.
3.5. Application of Additional Terms
You may choose to offer, and to charge a fee for, warranty, support, indemnity or liability obligations to one or more recipients 
of Covered Software. However, You may do so only on Your own behalf, and not on behalf of any Contributor. You must make it 
absolutely clear that any such warranty, support, indemnity, or liability obligation is offered by You alone, and You hereby agree 
to indemnify every Contributor for any liability incurred by such Contributor as a result of warranty, support, indemnity or liabil-
ity terms You offer. You may include additional disclaimers of warranty and limitations of liability specific to any jurisdiction.
4. Inability to Comply Due to Statute or Regulation
If it is impossible for You to comply with any of the terms of this License with respect to some or all of the Covered Software due 
to statute, judicial order, or regulation then You must: (a) comply with the terms of this License to the maximum extent possible; 
and (b) describe the limitations and the code they affect. Such description must be placed in a text file included with all distri-
butions of the Covered Software under this License. Except to the extent prohibited by statute or regulation, such description 
must be sufficiently detailed for a recipient of ordinary skill to be able to understand it.
5. Termination
5.1. The rights granted under this License will terminate automatically if You fail to comply with any of its terms. However, if You 
become compliant, then the rights granted under this License from a particular Contributor are reinstated (a) provisionally, 
unless and until such Contributor explicitly and finally terminates Your grants, and (b) on an ongoing basis, if such Contributor 
fails to notify You of the non-compliance by some reasonable means prior to 60 days after You have come back into compliance. 
Moreover, Your grants from a particular Contributor are reinstated on an ongoing basis if such Contributor notifies You of the 
non-compliance by some reasonable means, this is the first time You have received notice of non-compliance with this License 
from such Contributor, and You become compliant prior to 30 days after Your receipt of the notice.
5.2. If You initiate litigation against any entity by asserting a patent infringement claim (excluding declaratory judgment actions, 
counter-claims, and cross-claims) alleging that a Contributor Version directly or indirectly infringes any patent, then the rights 
granted to You by any and all Contributors for the Covered Software under Section 2.1 of this License shall terminate.
5.3. In the event of termination under Sections 5.1 or 5.2 above, all end user license agreements (excluding distributors and 
resellers) which have been validly granted by You or Your distributors under this License prior to termination shall survive termi-
nation.
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8. Litigation
Any litigation relating to this License may be brought only in the courts of a jurisdiction where the defendant maintains its prin-
cipal place of business and such litigation shall be governed by laws of that jurisdiction, without reference to its conflict-of-law 
provisions. Nothing in this Section shall prevent a party's ability to bring cross-claims or counter-claims.
9. Miscellaneous
This License represents the complete agreement concerning the subject matter hereof. If any provision of this License is held to 
be unenforceable, such provision shall be reformed only to the extent necessary to make it enforceable. Any law or regulation 
which provides that the language of a contract shall be construed against the drafter shall not be used to construe this License 
against a Contributor.
10. Versions of the License
10.1. New Versions
Mozilla Foundation is the license steward. Except as provided in Section 10.3, no one other than the license steward has the right 
to modify or publish new versions of this License. Each version will be given a distinguishing version number.
10.2. Effect of New Versions
You may distribute the Covered Software under the terms of the version of the License under which You originally received the 
Covered Software, or under the terms of any subsequent version published by the license steward.
10.3. Modified Versions
If you create software not governed by this License, and you want to create a new license for such software, you may create and 
use a modified version of this License if you rename the license and remove any references to the name of the license steward 
(except to note that such modified license differs from this License).
10.4. Distributing Source Code Form that is Incompatible With Secondary Licenses
If You choose to distribute Source Code Form that is Incompatible With Secondary Licenses under the terms of this version of 
the License, the notice described in Exhibit B of this License must be attached.
Exhibit A - Source Code Form License Notice
This Source Code Form is subject to the terms of the Mozilla Public License, v. 2.0. If a copy of the MPL was not distributed with 
this file, You can obtain one at http://mozilla.org/MPL/2.0/.
If it is not possible or desirable to put the notice in a particular file, then You may include the notice in a location (such as a 
LICENSE file in a relevant directory) where a recipient would be likely to look for such a notice.
You may add additional accurate notices of copyright ownership.
Exhibit B - "Incompatible With Secondary Licenses" Notice
This Source Code Form is "Incompatible With Secondary Licenses", as defined by the Mozilla Public License, v. 2.0.
curl:
Copyright (c) 1996 - 2015, Daniel Stenberg, daniel@haxx.se.
All rights reserved.
Permission to use, copy, modify, and distribute this software for any purpose with or without fee is hereby granted, provided that 
the above copyright notice and this permission notice appear in all copies.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY 
RIGHTS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, 
WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFT-
WARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

Except as contained in this notice, the name of a copyright holder shall not be used in advertising or otherwise to promote the 
sale, use or other dealings in this Software without prior written authorization of the copyright holder.

 6. Disclaimer of Warranty 
Covered Software is provided under this License on an "as is" basis, without warranty of any kind, either expressed, 
implied, or statutory, including, without limitation, warranties that the Covered Software is free of defects, mer-
chantable, fit for a particular purpose or non-infringing. The entire risk as to the quality and performance of the Cov-
ered Software is with You. Should any Covered Software prove defective in any respect, You (not any Contributor) 
assume the cost of any necessary servicing, repair, or correction. This disclaimer of warranty constitutes an essential 
part of this License. No use of any Covered Software is authorized under this License except under this disclaimer. 

 7. Limitation of Liability 
Under no circumstances and under no legal theory, whether tort (including negligence), contract, or otherwise, 
shall any Contributor, or anyone who distributes Covered Software as permitted above, be liable to You for any 
direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages of any character including, without limitation, dam-
ages for lost profits, loss of goodwill, work stoppage, computer failure or malfunction, or any and all other commer-
cial damages or losses, even if such party shall have been informed of the possibility of such damages. This limita-
tion of liability shall not apply to liability for death or personal injury resulting from such party's negligence to the 
extent applicable law prohibits such limitation. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of inci-
dental or consequential damages, so this exclusion and limitation may not apply to You. 
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dhcp-client:

Copyright (c); 2004-2010 by Internet Systems Consortium, Inc. ("ISC")
Copyright (c); 1995-2003 by Internet Software Consortium
Permission to use, copy, modify, and/or distribute this software for any purpose with or without fee is hereby granted, provided 
that the above copyright notice and this permission notice appear in all copies.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND ISC DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES WITH REGARD TO THIS SOFTWARE INCLUDING ALL 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS. IN NO EVENT SHALL ISC BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, DIRECT, INDI-
RECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, 
WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH 
THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF THIS SOFTWARE.
dropbear:

Dropbear contains a number of components from different sources, hence there are a few licenses and authors involved. All 
licenses are fairly non-restrictive.
The majority of code is written by Matt Johnston, under the license below.
Portions of the client-mode work are (c) 2004 Mihnea Stoenescu, under the same license:
Copyright (c) 2002-2013 Matt Johnston
Portions copyright (c) 2004 Mihnea Stoenescu
All rights reserved.

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

LibTomCrypt and LibTomMath are written by Tom St Denis, and are Public Domain.

sshpty.c is taken from OpenSSH 3.5p1, 
  Copyright (c) 1995 Tatu Ylonen <ylo@cs.hut.fi>, Espoo, Finland
                     All rights reserved
"As far as I am concerned, the code I have written for this software can be used freely for any purpose.  Any derived versions of 
this software must be clearly marked as such, and if the derived work is incompatible with the protocol description in the RFC 
file, it must be called by a name other than "ssh" or "Secure Shell". "
loginrec.c
loginrec.h
atomicio.h
atomicio.c
and strlcat() (included in util.c) are from OpenSSH 3.6.1p2, and are licensed under the 2 point BSD license.
loginrec is written primarily by Andre Lucas, atomicio.c by Theo de Raadt.
strlcat() is (c) Todd C. Miller
Import code in keyimport.c is modified from PuTTY's import.c, licensed as follows:
PuTTY is copyright 1997-2003 Simon Tatham.
Portions copyright Robert de Bath, Joris van Rantwijk, Delian Delchev, Andreas Schultz, Jeroen Massar, Wez Furlong, Nicolas 
Barry, Justin Bradford, and CORE SDI S.A.
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT.  IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CON-
TRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEAL-
INGS IN THE SOFTWARE.
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curve25519-donna:

jsoncpp:
The JsonCpp library's source code, including accompanying documentation, tests and demonstration applications, are licensed 
under the following conditions...
The author (Baptiste Lepilleur) explicitly disclaims copyright in all jurisdictions which recognize such a disclaimer. In such juris-
dictions, this software is released into the Public Domain.
In jurisdictions which do not recognize Public Domain property (e.g. Germany as of 2010), this software is Copyright (c) 2007-
2010 by Baptiste Lepilleur, and is released under the terms of the MIT License (see below).
In jurisdictions which recognize Public Domain property, the user of this software may choose to accept it either as 1) Public 
Domain, 2) under the conditions of the MIT License (see below), or 3) under the terms of dual Public Domain/MIT License condi-
tions described here, as they choose.
The MIT License is about as close to Public Domain as a license can get, and is described in clear, concise terms at:
 http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/MIT_License

libblkid1:
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms of libcap, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the fol-
lowing conditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain any existing copyright notice, and this entire permission notice in its entirety, 
including the disclaimer of warranties.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce all prior and current copyright notices, this list of conditions, and the following 
disclaimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The name of any author may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without their specific 
prior written permission.
ALTERNATIVELY, this product may be distributed under the terms of the GNU General Public License (v2.0 - see below), in which 
case the provisions of the GNU GPL are required INSTEAD OF the above restrictions. (This clause is necessary due to a potential 
conflict between the GNU GPL and the restrictions contained in a BSD-style copyright.)
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
THE AUTHOR(S) BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES 
(INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR 
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR 
TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF 
THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

Copyright 2008, Google Inc.
All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the 
following conditions are met:
Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following dis-
claimer.
Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following 
disclaimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
Neither the name of Google Inc. nor the names of its contributors may be used to endorse or promote products 
derived from this software without specific prior written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COPYRIGHT OWNER OR CONTRIB-
UTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES 
(INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR 
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CON-
TRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE 
OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
curve25519-donna: Curve25519 elliptic curve, public key function
http://code.google.com/p/curve25519-donna/
Adam Langley <agl@imperialviolet.org>
Derived from public domain C code by Daniel J. Bernstein <djb@cr.yp.to>
More information about curve25519 can be found here http://cr.yp.to/ecdh.html
djb's sample implementation of curve25519 is written in a special assembly language called qhasm and uses the 
floating point registers.
This is, almost, a clean room reimplementation from the curve25519 paper. It uses many of the tricks described 
therein. Only the crecip function is taken from the sample implementation.
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libcap2:

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms of libcap, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the fol-
lowing conditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain any existing copyright notice, and this entire permission notice in its entirety, 
including the disclaimer of warranties.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce all prior and current copyright notices, this list of conditions, and the following 
disclaimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The name of any author may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without their specific 
prior written permission.
ALTERNATIVELY, this product may be distributed under the terms of the GNU General Public License (v2.0 - see below), in which 
case the provisions of the GNU GPL are required INSTEAD OF the above restrictions.  (This clause is necessary due to a potential 
conflict between the GNU GPL and the restrictions contained in a BSD-style copyright.)
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
THE AUTHOR(S) BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES 
(INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR 
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR 
TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF 
THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

libcurl5:
COPYRIGHT AND PERMISSION NOTICE
Copyright (c) 1996 - 2015, Daniel Stenberg, daniel@haxx.se.
All rights reserved.
Permission to use, copy, modify, and distribute this software for any purpose with or without fee is hereby granted, provided that 
the above copyright notice and this permission notice appear in all copies.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY 
RIGHTS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, 
WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFT-
WARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.
Except as contained in this notice, the name of a copyright holder shall not be used in advertising or otherwise to promote the 
sale, use or other dealings in this Software without prior written authorization of the copyright holder.

libexpat1:

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd and Clark Cooper
Copyright (c) 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006 Expat maintainers.
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

libffi6:

libffi - Copyright (c) 1996-2012  Anthony Green, Red Hat, Inc and others.
See source files for details.
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the ̀ `Software''), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'', WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

libfreetype6:
 Portions of this software are copyright 2013 The FreeType
Project (www.freetype.org). All rights reserved.
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libjpeg8:
This software is based in part on the work of the Independent JPEG Group

libpcap1:
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The names of the authors may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without specific prior 
written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITA-
TION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

libpcre1:
PCRE LICENCE
PCRE is a library of functions to support regular expressions whose syntax and semantics are as close as possible to those of the 
Perl 5 language.
Release 8 of PCRE is distributed under the terms of the "BSD" licence, as specified below. The documentation for PCRE, supplied 
in the "doc" directory, is distributed under the same terms as the software itself.
The basic library functions are written in C and are freestanding. Also included in the distribution is a set of C++ wrapper func-
tions, and a just-in-time compiler that can be used to optimize pattern matching. These are both optional features that can be 
omitted when the library is built.

THE BASIC LIBRARY FUNCTIONS
Written by:       Philip Hazel
Email local part: ph10
Email domain:     cam.ac.uk
University of Cambridge Computing Service, Cambridge, England.
Copyright (c) 1997-2013 University of Cambridge
All rights reserved.

PCRE JUST-IN-TIME COMPILATION SUPPORT
Written by:       Zoltan Herczeg
Email local part: hzmester
Emain domain:     freemail.hu
Copyright(c) 2010-2013 Zoltan Herczeg
All rights reserved.

STACK-LESS JUST-IN-TIME COMPILER
Written by:       Zoltan Herczeg
Email local part: hzmester
Emain domain:     freemail.hu
Copyright(c) 2009-2013 Zoltan Herczeg
All rights reserved.

THE C++ WRAPPER FUNCTIONS
Contributed by:   Google Inc.

Copyright (c) 2007-2012, Google Inc.
All rights reserved.

THE "BSD" LICENCE
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
 Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in 
the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
Neither the name of the University of Cambridge nor the name of Google Inc. nor the names of their contributors may be used 
to endorse or promote products derived from this software without specific prior written permission.

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WAR-
RANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COPYRIGHT OWNER OR CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDI-
RECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF 
SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON 
ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)ARIS-
ING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
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libpng16-16:

The PNG Reference Library is supplied "AS IS".  The Contributing Authors and Group 42, Inc. disclaim all warranties, expressed or 
implied, including, without limitation, the warranties of merchantability and of fitness for any purpose.  The Contributing 
Authors and Group 42, Inc. assume no liability for direct, indirect, incidental, special, exemplary, or consequential damages, 
which may result from the use of the PNG Reference Library, even if advised of the possibility of such damage.
Permission is hereby granted to use, copy, modify, and distribute this source code, or portions hereof, for any purpose, without 
fee, subject to the following restrictions:
1. The origin of this source code must not be misrepresented.
2. Altered versions must be plainly marked as such and must not be misrepresented as being the original source.
3. This Copyright notice may not be removed or altered from any source or altered source distribution.
The Contributing Authors and Group 42, Inc. specifically permit, without fee, and encourage the use of this source code as a com-
ponent to supporting the PNG file format in commercial products.  If you use this source code in a product, acknowledgment is 
not required but would be appreciated.

libpopt0:
Copyright: Copyright (c) 1998  Red Hat Software (C) 1998-2002 Red Hat, Inc.
License: X-Consortium
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy  of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal  in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell  copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE X CONSORTIUM BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, 
TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN 
THE SOFTWARE.
Except as contained in this notice, the name of the X Consortium shall not be used in advertising or otherwise to promote the 
sale, use or other dealings in this Software without prior written authorization from the X Consortium.
libssl1.0.0, openssl-conf, libcrypto1.0.0:

LICENSE ISSUES
The OpenSSL toolkit stays under a dual license, i.e. both the conditions of the OpenSSL License and the original SSLeay license 
apply to the toolkit.
See below for the actual license texts. Actually both licenses are BSD-style Open Source licenses. In case of any license issues 
related to OpenSSL please contact openssl-core@openssl.org.
OpenSSL License

Copyright (c) 1998-2011 The OpenSSL Project.  All rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following 
conditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer. 
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following dis-
claimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software must display the following acknowledgment: "This 
product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"
4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this 
software without prior written permission. For written permission, please contact openssl-core@openssl.org.
5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL" nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior 
written permission of the OpenSSL Project.
6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following acknowledgment:
    "This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit 
(http://www.openssl.org/)"
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT ̀ `AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DIS-
CLAIMED.  IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL PROJECT OR ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCI-
DENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUB-
STITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON 
ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) 
ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software 
written by Tim Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).
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Original SSLeay License

libuuid1:
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, and the entire permission notice in its entirety, includ-
ing the disclaimer of warranties.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The name of the author may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without specific prior 
written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ALL OF
WHICH ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED.  IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPE-
CIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS 
OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIA-
BILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT 
OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF NOT ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

libxml2:
Copyright (C) 1998-2012 Daniel Veillard.  All Rights Reserved.
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT.  IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.
Copyright (C) 2000,2012 Bjorn Reese and Daniel Veillard.
Copyright (C) 2000 Gary Pennington and Daniel Veillard.
Copyright (C) 1998 Bjorn Reese and Daniel Stenberg.

/Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
 All rights reserved.
This package is an SSL implementation written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com). The implementation was written so as to 
conform with Netscapes SSL.
  This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as the following conditions are aheared to.  The following 
conditions apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA, lhash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL 
documentation included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms except that the holder is Tim Hudson 
(tjh@cryptsoft.com). 
 Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in the code are not to be removed. If this package is used 
in a product, Eric Young should be given attribution as the author of the parts of the library used. This can be in the form of a 
textual message at program startup or in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.
  Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following 
conditions are met:
 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following dis-
claimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
 3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software must display the following acknowledgement:
    "This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)" 
The word 'cryptographic' can be left out if the rouines from the library being used are not cryptographic related :-).
 4. If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof) from  the apps directory (application code) you must 
include an acknowledgement:
    "This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com)"
  THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED.  
IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR OR CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEM-
PLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SER-
VICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, 
WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF 
THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
  The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or derivative of this code cannot be changed.  i.e. this 
code cannot simply be copied and put under another distribution licence [including the GNU Public Licence.]
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Permission to use, copy, modify, and distribute this software for any purpose with or without fee is hereby granted, provided that 
the above copyright notice and this permission notice appear in all copies.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITA-
TION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE AUTHORS AND CON-
TRIBUTORS ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY IN ANY CONCEIVABLE MANNER.

libz1:
This software is provided ̀ as-is`, without any express or implied warranty.  In no event will the authors be held liable for any dam-
ages arising from the use of this software.
Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose, including commercial applications, and to alter it and redis-
tribute it freely, subject to the following restrictions:
1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not claim that you wrote the original software. If you use 
this software in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be appreciated but is not required.
2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be misrepresented as being the original software.
3. This notice may not be removed or altered from any source distribution.

lighttpd:
Copyright (c) 2004, Jan Kneschke, incremental
 All rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
- Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
- Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
- Neither the name of the 'incremental' nor the names of its contributors may be used to endorse or promote products derived 
from this software without specific prior written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WAR-
RANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COPYRIGHT OWNER OR CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDI-
RECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF 
SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON 
ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARIS-
ING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

ntp:
Copyright (c) University of Delaware 1992-2011 
Permission to use, copy, modify, and distribute this software and its documentation for any purpose with or without fee is hereby 
granted, provided that the above copyright notice appears in all copies and that both the copyright notice and this permission 
notice appear in supporting documentation, and that the name University of Delaware not be used in advertising or publicity 
pertaining to distribution of the software without specific, written prior permission. The University of Delaware makes no repre-
sentations about the suitability this software for any purpose. It is provided "as is" without express or implied warranty.

opkg-collateral, opkg-config-base, packagegroup-core-boot:

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

php-cgi:
The PHP License, version 3.01
Copyright (c) 1999 - 2010 The PHP Group. All rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, is permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
 3. The name "PHP" must not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without prior written permis-
sion. For written permission, please contact group@php.net.
4. Products derived from this software may not be called "PHP", nor may "PHP" appear in their name, without prior written per-
mission from group@php.net.  You may indicate that your software works in conjunction with PHP by saying "Foo for PHP" 
instead of calling it "PHP Foo" or "phpfoo"
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 5. The PHP Group may publish revised and/or new versions of the license from time to time. Each version will be given a distin-
guishing version number. Once covered code has been published under a particular version of the license, you may always con-
tinue to use it under the terms of that version. You may also choose to use such covered code under the terms of any subsequent 
version of the license published by the PHP Group. No one other than the PHP Group has the right to modify the terms applicable 
to covered code created under this License.
6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following acknowledgment: 
"This product includes PHP software, freely available from <http://www.php.net/software/>".
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PHP DEVELOPMENT TEAM ``AS IS`` AND ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE 
ARE DISCLAIMED.  IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PHP DEVELOPMENT TEAM OR ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDI-
RECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF 
SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON 
ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT,STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)ARIS-
ING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISEDOF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
This software consists of voluntary contributions made by many individuals on behalf of the PHP Group.
The PHP Group can be contacted via Email at group@php.net.
For more information on the PHP Group and the PHP project, please see <http://www.php.net>.
PHP includes the Zend Engine, freely available at <http://www.zend.com>.

phpzmq:
ZeroMQ extension for PHP 
Copyright (c) 2010-2013, Mikko Koppanen <mkoppanen@php.net> 
All rights reserved. 
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:      ¥ Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following dis-

claimer.               ¥ Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following dis-
claimer in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution. ¥ Neither the name of the copyright holder nor the names of its contributors may be used to endorse or promote prod-
ucts derived from this software without specific prior written permission.       

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WAR-
RANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL MIKKO KOPPANEN BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, 
EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR 
SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, 
WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE 
USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

run-postinsts:
Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

shadow:
Copyright (c) 1989 - 1994, Julianne Frances Haugh
Copyright (c) 1996 - 2000, Marek Michałkiewicz
Copyright (c) 2001 - 2006, Tomasz Kłoczko
Copyright (c) 2007 - 2011, Nicolas François
All rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The name of the copyright holders or contributors may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this soft-
ware without specific prior written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS AND CONTRIBUTORS ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WAR-
RANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED.  IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS OR CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, 
INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCURE-
MENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED 
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AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER-
WISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

shadow-securetty:

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining a copy of this software and associated documentation files 
(the "Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, 
publish, distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to 
do so, subject to the following conditions:
The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.
THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN 
ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR 
OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

tcpdump:
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. The names of the authors may not be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software without specific prior 
written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED ``AS IS'' AND WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITA-
TION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

tzdata:
Copyright (c) The Regents of the University of California.
All rights reserved.
Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without modification, are permitted provided that the following con-
ditions are met:
1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer 
in the documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. Neither the name of the University nor the names of its contributors may be used to endorse or promote products derived 
from this software without specific prior written permission.
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE REGENTS AND CONTRIBUTORS ``AS IS'' AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE 
ARE DISCLAIMED.  IN NO EVENT SHALL THE REGENTS OR CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, 
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE 
GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY 
OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY 
WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

unzip:
This is version 2009-Jan-02 of the Info-ZIP license.
The definitive version of this document should be available at ftp://ftp.info-zip.org/pub/infozip/license.html indefinitely and a 
copy at http://www.info-zip.org/pub/infozip/license.html.

Copyright (c) 1990-2009 Info-ZIP.  All rights reserved.

For the purposes of this copyright and license, "Info-ZIP" is defined as the following set of individuals:

Mark Adler, John Bush, Karl Davis, Harald Denker, Jean-Michel Dubois, Jean-loup Gailly, Hunter Goatley, Ed Gordon, Ian Gorman, 
Chris Herborth, Dirk Haase, Greg Hartwig, Robert Heath, Jonathan Hudson, Paul Kienitz, David Kirschbaum, Johnny Lee, Onno 
van der Linden, Igor Mandrichenko, Steve P. Miller, Sergio Monesi, Keith Owens, George Petrov, Greg Roelofs, Kai Uwe Rommel, 
Steve Salisbury, Dave Smith, Steven M. Schweda, Christian Spieler, Cosmin Truta, Antoine Verheijen, Paul von Behren, Rich Wales, 
Mike White.
This software is provided "as is," without warranty of any kind, express or implied.  In no event shall Info-ZIP or its contributors 
be held liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages arising out of the use of or inability to use this 
software.
Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose, including commercial applications, and to alter it and redis-
tribute it freely, subject to the above disclaimer and the following restrictions:
1. Redistributions of source code (in whole or in part) must retain the above copyright notice, definition, disclaimer, and this list 
of conditions.
2. Redistributions in binary form (compiled executables and libraries) must reproduce the above copyright notice, definition, dis-
claimer, and this list of conditions in documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.  Additional documen-
tation is not needed for executables where a command line license option provides these and a note regarding this option is in 
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the executable's startup banner.  The sole exception to this condition is redistribution of a standard UnZipSFX binary (including 
SFXWiz) as part of a self-extracting archive; that is permitted without inclusion of this license, as long as the normal SFX banner 
has not been removed from the binary or disabled.
3. Altered versions--including, but not limited to, ports to new operating systems, existing ports with new graphical interfaces, 
versions with modified or added functionality, and dynamic, shared, or static library versions not from Info-ZIP--must be plainly 
marked as such and must not be misrepresented as being the original source or, if binaries, compiled from the original source.  
Such altered versions also must not be misrepresented as being Info-ZIP releases--including, but not limited to, labeling of the 
altered versions with the names "Info-ZIP" (or any variation thereof, including, but not limited to, different capitalizations), 
"Pocket UnZip," "WiZ" or "MacZip" without the explicit permission of Info-ZIP.  Such altered versions are further prohibited from 
misrepresentative use of the Zip-Bugs or Info-ZIP e-mail addresses or the Info-ZIP URL(s), such as to imply Info-ZIP will provide 
support for the altered versions.
4. Info-ZIP retains the right to use the names "Info-ZIP," "Zip," "UnZip,""UnZipSFX," "WiZ," "Pocket UnZip," "Pocket Zip," and "Mac-
Zip" for its own source and binary releases.

zip:
Copyright (c) 1990-2007 Info-ZIP.  All rights reserved.
For the purposes of this copyright and license, "Info-ZIP" is defined as the following set of individuals:

Mark Adler, John Bush, Karl Davis, Harald Denker, Jean-Michel Dubois, Jean-loup Gailly, Hunter Goatley, Ed Gordon, Ian Gorman, 
Chris Herborth, Dirk Haase, Greg Hartwig, Robert Heath, Jonathan Hudson, Paul Kienitz, David Kirschbaum, Johnny Lee, Onno 
van der Linden, Igor Mandrichenko, Steve P. Miller, Sergio Monesi, Keith Owens, George Petrov, Greg Roelofs, Kai Uwe Rommel, 
Steve Salisbury, Dave Smith, Steven M. Schweda, Christian Spieler, Cosmin Truta, Antoine Verheijen, Paul von Behren, Rich Wales, 
Mike White.

This software is provided "as is," without warranty of any kind, express or implied.  In no event shall Info-ZIP or its contributors 
be held liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages arising out of the use of or inability to use this 
software.
Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose, including commercial applications, and to alter it and redis-
tribute it freely, subject to the above disclaimer and the following restrictions:
1. Redistributions of source code (in whole or in part) must retain the above copyright notice, definition, disclaimer, and this list 
of conditions.
2. Redistributions in binary form (compiled executables and libraries) must reproduce the above copyright notice, definition, dis-
claimer, and this list of conditions in documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.  The sole exception 
to this condition is redistribution of a standard UnZipSFX binary (including SFXWiz) as part of a self-extracting archive; that is 
permitted without inclusion of this license, as long as the normal SFX banner has not been removed from the binary or disabled.
3. Altered versions--including, but not limited to, ports to new operating systems, existing ports with new graphical interfaces, 
versions with modified or added functionality, and dynamic, shared, or static library versions not from Info-ZIP--must be plainly 
marked as such and must not be misrepresented as being the original source or, if binaries, compiled from the original source. 
Such altered versions also must not be misrepresented as being Info-ZIP releases--including, but not limited to, labeling of the 
altered versions with the names "Info-ZIP" (or any variation thereof, including, but not limited to, different capitalizations), 
"Pocket UnZip," "WiZ" or "MacZip" without the explicit permission of Info-ZIP.  Such altered versions are further prohibited from 
misrepresentative use of the Zip-Bugs or Info-ZIP e-mail addresses or the Info-ZIP URL(s), such as to imply Info-ZIP will provide 
support for the altered versions.
4. Info-ZIP retains the right to use the names "Info-ZIP," "Zip," "UnZip," "UnZipSFX," "WiZ," "Pocket UnZip," "Pocket Zip," and "Mac-
Zip" for its own source and binary releases.
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